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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1. summary: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the

frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total

Key workers should be paid at least the living wage of £9.30 per hour
(£10.75 per hour in London)

Care workers should be paid at least the living wage of £9.30 per hour
(£10.75 per hour in London)

Care for the elderly and disabled people should be protected from future
funding cuts

Care workers are underpaid for the work that they do

Care workers who have to travel from home-to-home to do their job
should be paid for their travel time

Every worker should be able to access sick pay if they need it during the
Coronavirus pandemic

| support an extra penny in income tax if it gave care workers a pay rise

The Coronavirus pandemic has made me appreciate key workers more

Care workers should be entitled to decent terms and conditions

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 15th - 17th May 2020

Agreement
Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat Strongly
Total Strongly agree agree nor disagree disagree disagree Don't know Net: Agree Net: Disagree
*a *b *c *d *a *f *g *h
2079 1046 503 325 89 56 60 1549 145
100% 50% 24% 16% 4% 3% 3% 75% 7%
2079 1057 520 307 92 52 51 1577 144
100% 51% 25% 15% 4% 2% 2% 76% 7%
2079 929 608 334 111 36 61 1537 147
100% 45% 29% 16% 5% 2% 3% 74% 7%
2079 956 550 352 95 48 77 1506 144
100% 46% 26% 17% 5% 2% 4% 72% 7%
2079 815 611 378 141 69 64 1426 210
100% 39% 29% 18% 7% 3% 3% 69% 10%
2079 1032 561 295 92 39 60 1593 131
100% 50% 27% 14% 4% 2% 3% 7% 6%
2079 741 611 424 130 107 66 1352 237
100% 36% 29% 20% 6% 5% 3% 65% 11%
2079 859 553 438 116 63 50 1412 179
100% 41% 27% 21% 6% 3% 2% 68% 9%
2079 1109 539 254 92 29 55 1649 121
100% 53% 26% 12% 4% 1% 3% 79% 6%
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1. summary: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the

frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.
BASE: All respondents

Agreement
Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat Strongly
Total Strongly agree agree nor disagree disagree disagree Don't know Net: Agree Net: Disagree
Significance Level: 95% *a *b *C *d *e *f *g *h
Unweighted Total - -
The government prioritised care homes enough at the beginning of the 2079 225 306 473 426 571 78 531 998
Coronavirus pandemic 100% 11% 15% 23% 21% 27% 4% 26% 48%
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_1. Key workers should be paid at least the living wage of £9.30 per hour (£10.75 per hour in London): To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of
the following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Overall
Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2079 1002 1077 314 419 375 354 368 249 733 729 617
Total 2079 1015 1064 231 360 333 368 308 480 590 701 788
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 1046 448 598 75 116 129 184 189 352 191 313 542
50% 44% 56% 32% 32% 39% 50% 62% 73% 32% 45% 69%
a o] abcg abcdgh abcdegh abg abcdegh
Somewhat agree 503 274 229 54 91 95 95 68 102 144 189 170
24% 27% 22% 23% 25% 28% 26% 22% 21% 24% 27% 22%
b efi i
Neither agree nor disagree 325 175 151 53 85 61 62 40 24 138 123 64
16% 17% 14% 23% 24% 18% 17% 13% 5% 23% 18% 8%
defhi defhi efi fi fi defhi fi
Somewhat disagree 89 50 40 22 30 20 9 6 2 52 29 8
4% 5% 4% 10% 8% 6% 2% 2% * 9% 4% 1%
defhi defhi defi defhi fi
Strongly disagree 56 38 17 7 18 20 6 4 - 26 26 4
3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 6% 2% 1% - 4% 4% *
b fi defi defi f defi efi
Don't know 60 30 29 19 19 7 13 1 - 39 20 1
3% 3% 3% 8% 5% 2% 4% * - 7% 3% *
cdefhi cefhi efi efi cdefhi efi
Net: Agree 1549 722 827 129 207 223 279 257 454 335 502 711
75% 71% 78% 56% 58% 67% 76% 84% 95% 57% 2% 90%
a abg abcg abcdgh abcdeghi abg abcdegh
Net: Disagree 145 88 57 30 48 40 15 10 2 78 55 12
7% 9% 5% 13% 13% 12% 4% 3% * 13% 8% 1%
b defhi defhi defhi fi f defhi defi

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 15th - 17th May 2020
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_1. Key workers should be paid at least the living wage of £9.30 per hour (£10.75 per hour in London): To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of
the following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 15th - 17th May 2020

Overall
Region Social grade
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

*a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2079 26 167 236 92 185 119 182 149 189 293 139 302 1767 1143 936

2079 62 175 232 85 169 101 179 147 179 282 194 272 1740 1152 927
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1046 41 90 124 42 84 50 80 51 99 158 89 138 865 542 505
50% 66% 51% 53% 49% 50% 50% 44% 35% 55% 56% 46% 51% 50% 47% 54%

h h h h h gh ghkm h h a

503 11 42 43 16 41 28 45 51 44 61 67 54 422 280 223
24% 17% 24% 19% 18% 24% 27% 25% 35% 24% 22% 35% 20% 24% 24% 24%

bcdegijlm bedeijlm

325 11 22 42 14 31 14 38 27 26 33 23 44 279 209 116

16% 17% 13% 18% 17% 18% 14% 21% 18% 15% 12% 12% 16% 16% 18% 13%
j j bjk b

89 - 4 11 6 9 5 4 9 4 15 9 14 81 55 34

4% - 2% 5% 8% 5% 5% 2% 6% 2% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4%
bgi

56 - 9 8 - 1 3 2 6 4 3 2 18 44 38 18

3% - 5% 3% - 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 6% 3% 3% 2%
degjkm dej degijkm

60 = 8 5 7 3 1 10 3 2 11 4 5 51 29 31

3% - 4% 2% 8% 2% 1% 6% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
cefhikim ceilm

1549 52 133 168 57 125 78 125 102 143 220 156 192 1287 821 728
75% 83% 76% 2% 68% 74% 7% 69% 70% 80% 78% 80% 70% 74% 71% 78%

dghl dgl dghl a

145 - 13 18 6 10 7 6 15 8 18 10 32 124 92 52
% - 8% 8% 8% 6% % 3% 10% 4% 6% 5% 12% 7% 8% 6%

gi egijkm b
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_1. Key workers should be paid at least the living wage of £9.30 per hour (£10.75 per hour in London): To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of
the following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Overall Male
2019 Past Vote Age
The
Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not NET: NET: NET:
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+
a b c d *e f *g *h i a b c d e f g h i
2079 656 517 135 43 29 68 8 16 367 104 202 175 181 194 146 306 356 340
2079 701 442 147 42 34 70 8 27 348 76 186 158 186 139 270 262 344 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1046 379 265 92 27 16 47 3 14 126 16 43 49 71 81 186 60 121 267
50% 54% 60% 62% 65% 46% 67% 40% 52% 36% 22% 23% 31% 38% 58% 69% 23% 35% 65%
i ai i i ai g abg abcdgh abcdegh abg abcdgh
503 213 88 39 7 9 9 3 8 90 20 49 41 59 39 66 69 100 106
24% 30% 20% 27% 17% 28% 13% 45% 28% 26% 26% 26% 26% 32% 28% 25% 26% 29% 26%
bf f bf
325 78 53 14 6 7 8 1 4 87 22 51 36 36 11 18 73 72 29
16% 11% 12% 9% 15% 22% 12% 8% 15% 25% 29% 28% 23% 19% 8% 7% 28% 21% 7%
abcf efi efi efi efi defhi efi
89 19 19 2 1 1 1 - - 18 10 17 14 5 3 - 27 19 3
4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% - - 5% 13% 9% 9% 3% 2% - 10% 6% 1%
a defhi defi defi f defhi fi
56 7 6 - - * 2 * - 14 5 12 12 5 4 - 17 17 4
3% 1% 1% - - 1% 3% 6% - 4% 6% 7% 8% 3% 3% - % 5% 1%
c abc fi fi defi f f fi fi
60 5 10 * 1 * 3 - 1 13 3 13 5 10 * - 16 14 *
3% 1% 2% * 1% * 4% - 4% 4% 4% 7% 3% 5% * - 6% 4% *
a ac ac efi efi efi efi efi efi
1549 592 354 131 34 25 56 7 22 216 36 92 90 130 120 252 129 220 373
75% 84% 80% 89% 81% 73% 80% 86% 80% 62% 48% 50% 57% 70% 86% 93% 49% 64% 91%
bi i bi i i abcg abcdgh  abcdegh abg abcdgh
145 26 25 2 1 1 3 * - 32 15 29 26 10 7 - 44 37 7
7% 4% 6% 2% 3% 4% 4% 6% - 9% 19% 16% 17% 6% 5% - 17% 11% 2%
c abc defhi defi defhi fi fi defhi defi

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 15th - 17th May 2020
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_1. Key workers should be paid at least the living wage of £9.30 per hour (£10.75 per hour in London): To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of
the following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 15th - 17th May 2020

Male
Region Social grade
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
*a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2079 12 85 106 50 84 51 93 67 91 136 71 156 854 538 464
2079 32 87 101 47 69 47 98 70 87 130 105 142 849 543 472
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1046 17 39 53 17 28 21 40 27 a7 52 50 57 371 210 238
50% 54% 45% 53% 36% 40% 44% 41% 38% 53% 40% 48% 40% 44% 39% 50%
| | a
503 7 25 16 8 25 13 24 26 20 42 32 35 229 149 125
24% 23% 29% 16% 16% 36% 28% 25% 37% 23% 32% 31% 25% 27% 28% 26%
c cd cd cd c c
325 7 13 16 11 12 7 24 9 15 22 12 26 147 110 64
16% 23% 15% 16% 24% 17% 16% 24% 13% 18% 17% 11% 18% 17% 20% 14%
k b
89 - 1 3 4 4 3 2 2 3 9 8 10 45 37 13
4% - 2% 3% 8% 6% 6% 2% 3% 4% 7% 7% 7% 5% 7% 3%
b
56 - 4 7 - 1 3 1 6 * 1 2 14 32 24 15
3% - 4% 7% - 1% 6% 1% 9% 1% 1% 2% 10% 4% 4% 3%
gij j degijkm degijkm
60 = 5 5 7 * 1 7 - 1 3 1 * 25 13 17
3% - 5% 5% 15% * 1% 7% - 1% 3% 1% * 3% 2% 4%
el | cefhijklm ehlm
1549 24 64 69 25 52 34 65 53 67 94 83 92 600 359 363
75% 7% 74% 69% 53% 76% 71% 66% 75% 7% 73% 78% 65% 71% 66% 7%
d d d d d dl d a
145 - 5 10 4 5 6 3 9 4 10 9 24 7 60 28
% - 6% 10% 8% % 12% 3% 12% 4% 8% 9% 17% 9% 11% 6%
g g g begijm g b
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_1. Key workers should be paid at least the living wage of £9.30 per hour (£10.75 per hour in London): To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of
the following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Male Female
2019 Past Vote Age
The
Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not NET: NET: NET:
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+
a b c d *e f *g *h i a b c d e f g h i
2079 356 213 63 31 14 38 3 11 165 210 217 200 173 174 103 427 373 277
2079 379 172 71 28 11 38 2 21 170 155 174 175 182 168 210 329 357 379
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1046 182 85 39 18 6 23 2 10 51 58 73 80 113 108 166 131 192 275
50% 48% 49% 55% 64% 54% 61% 79% 47% 30% 38% 42% 45% 62% 64% 79% 40% 54% 2%
i i i i i abcg abcgh abcdegh abg abcdgh
503 129 39 24 6 3 5 - 8 45 34 42 54 36 29 36 75 89 64
24% 34% 22% 34% 21% 31% 14% - 37% 27% 22% 24% 31% 20% 17% 17% 23% 25% 17%
bf f adefgi ei
325 47 26 6 3 1 4 - 2 49 32 34 25 26 29 7 65 50 35
16% 12% 15% 9% 11% 12% 9% - 10% 29% 20% 19% 14% 14% 17% 3% 20% 14% 9%
abcdf fi fi f f fi fhi f f
89 12 15 1 1 - 1 - - 8 13 13 6 3 2 2 26 10 4
4% 3% 9% 2% 2% - 2% - - 5% 8% 8% 4% 2% 1% 1% 8% 3% 1%
a cdefhi defhi cdefhi
56 5 3 - - * 2 * - 11 2 6 8 1 * - 8 9 *
3% 1% 2% - - 3% 6% 21% - 6% 2% 3% 5% 1% * - 3% 2% *
abc i ei defi ei ei
60 4 4 - 1 - 3 - 1 6 16 7 3 3 * - 23 6 *
3% 1% 2% - 2% - 8% - 6% 4% 10% 4% 2% 2% * - 7% 2% *
ac a bedefhi efi i cdefhi i
1549 311 124 63 24 10 29 2 17 96 92 114 133 149 137 202 207 282 339
75% 82% 2% 90% 85% 85% 75% 79% 84% 57% 59% 66% 76% 82% 81% 96% 63% 79% 89%
bi i bi i i abg abg abg abcdeghi abg abcdegh
145 18 18 1 1 * 3 * - 18 15 19 14 4 2 2 34 19 4
7% 5% 11% 2% 2% 3% 8% 21% - 11% 10% 11% 8% 2% 1% 1% 10% 5% 1%
ac ac defhi defhi defi defhi ei

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 15th - 17th May 2020
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_1. Key workers should be paid at least the living wage of £9.30 per hour (£10.75 per hour in London): To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of
the following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 15th - 17th May 2020

Female
Region Social grade
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
*a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2079 14 82 130 42 101 68 89 82 98 157 68 146 913 605 472
2079 31 89 131 38 100 54 82 77 92 153 88 130 891 609 455
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1046 24 51 71 25 57 30 40 24 52 106 38 81 493 332 266
50% 78% 57% 54% 65% 56% 55% 48% 31% 57% 69% 43% 62% 55% 54% 58%
h h hk h h h h cefghikm ghk h
503 3 17 28 8 16 15 21 26 23 19 35 18 194 131 98
24% 11% 20% 21% 21% 16% 27% 25% 33% 25% 13% 39% 14% 22% 21% 22%
il jl bcejlm jl bcdejlm jl
325 3 9 25 3 19 7 15 18 11 12 11 19 132 99 52
16% 11% 10% 19% 7% 19% 12% 18% 23% 12% 8% 12% 14% 15% 16% 11%
] i ] bdjm i b
89 - 2 7 3 5 2 2 6 1 6 1 4 35 18 21
4% - 3% 6% 7% 5% 3% 3% 8% 1% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 5%
i i
56 - 6 1 - 1 * 1 - 4 2 - 3 11 14 3
3% - 6% * - 1% * 2% - 4% 1% - 3% 1% 2% 1%
cefhjkm m b
60 - 3 - - 3 1 4 3 1 8 3 4 26 15 14
3% - 3% - - 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
c c c c c c
1549 27 68 98 33 73 44 60 50 76 125 73 100 687 463 365
75% 89% 7% 75% 86% 73% 83% 73% 65% 82% 82% 83% 76% 7% 76% 80%
h h h h h h
145 - 8 8 3 6 2 3 6 4 8 1 8 47 32 25
% - 9% 6% 7% 6% 4% 4% 8% 5% 5% 1% 6% 5% 5% 5%
k
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_1. Key workers should be paid at least the living wage of £9.30 per hour (£10.75 per hour in London): To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of
the following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 15th - 17th May 2020

Female
2019 Past Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote
a b c *d *e f *g *h i
2079 300 304 72 12 15 30 5 5 202
2079 322 270 7 14 23 32 5 7 178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1046 197 180 53 9 9 24 1 4 75
50% 61% 67% 69% 67% 42% 74% 23% 68% 42%
i i i i
503 84 50 15 1 6 3 3 - 45
24% 26% 18% 20% 8% 26% 11% 66% - 25%
b
325 31 27 8 3 6 5 1 2 38
16% 10% 10% 10% 22% 27% 15% 12% 32% 22%
abc
89 7 4 1 1 1 - - - 10
4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 5% - - - 6%
ab
56 1 2 - - - - - - 3
3% * 1% - - - - - - 2%
60 1 6 * - * - - - 7
3% * 2% 1% - 1% - - - 4%
a a
1549 281 230 68 10 15 27 5 4 120
75% 87% 85% 88% 75% 68% 85% 88% 68% 67%
i i i
145 8 7 1 1 1 - - - 13
7% 3% 3% 1% 4% 5% - - - 8%
ab
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_2. Care workers should be paid at least the living wage of £9.30 per hour (£10.75 per hour in London): To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of

the following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Overall
Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2079 1002 1077 314 419 375 354 368 249 733 729 617
Total 2079 1015 1064 231 360 333 368 308 480 590 701 788
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 1057 459 599 95 128 131 183 194 327 223 314 521
51% 45% 56% 41% 35% 39% 50% 63% 68% 38% 45% 66%
a abcg abcdgh abcdgh bg abcdgh
Somewhat agree 520 266 254 51 84 88 93 74 130 135 181 204
25% 26% 24% 22% 23% 26% 25% 24% 27% 23% 26% 26%
Neither agree nor disagree 307 172 135 43 76 75 64 30 20 119 138 49
15% 17% 13% 19% 21% 22% 17% 10% 4% 20% 20% 6%
b efi efi efi efi f efi efi
Somewhat disagree 92 54 37 13 32 27 11 5 4 45 38 9
4% 5% 4% 5% 9% 8% 3% 2% 1% 8% 5% 1%
b efi defhi defi i defi efi
Strongly disagree 52 37 15 10 22 8 9 2 - 33 17 2
2% 4% 1% 5% 6% 2% 2% 1% - 6% 2% *
b efi cdefhi efi efi cdefhi efi
Don't know 51 26 25 18 17 4 8 3 - 36 12 3
2% 3% 2% 8% 5% 1% 2% 1% - 6% 2% *
cdefhi cdefhi fi cdefhi fi
Net: Agree 1577 725 853 147 212 219 276 268 457 358 495 725
76% 71% 80% 64% 59% 66% 75% 87% 95% 61% 71% 92%
a b abcg abcdgh abcdegh abg abcdegh
Net: Disagree 144 91 52 23 55 35 21 7 4 77 56 10
7% 9% 5% 10% 15% 11% 6% 2% 1% 13% 8% 1%
b defi adefhi defi efi defhi efi
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_2. Care workers should be paid at least the living wage of £9.30 per hour (£10.75 per hour in London): To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of
the following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Overall
Region Social grade
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
*a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2079 26 167 236 92 185 119 182 149 189 293 139 302 1767 1143 936
2079 62 175 232 85 169 101 179 147 179 282 194 272 1740 1152 927
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1057 47 93 127 46 85 55 62 50 109 149 92 141 863 541 516
51% 76% 53% 55% 55% 50% 54% 35% 34% 61% 53% 48% 52% 50% 47% 56%
gh gh gh gh gh eghklm gh gh gh gh a
520 10 41 49 22 39 23 64 49 26 70 71 57 446 298 222
25% 15% 24% 21% 26% 23% 23% 36% 33% 14% 25% 37% 21% 26% 26% 24%
i i i beefijim ceilm i beefijim i
307 4 17 41 9 34 15 29 30 34 41 20 34 271 199 107
15% 7% 10% 17% 11% 20% 15% 16% 20% 19% 15% 10% 12% 16% 17% 12%
b bkl bkl bk b b
92 1 17 6 3 5 2 9 10 7 6 7 18 72 54 38
4% 2% 10% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 7% 4% 2% 4% 7% 4% 5% 4%
cefijkm cj cjm
52 - 1 6 1 1 5 4 2 4 7 * 21 46 40 11
2% - 1% 3% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% * 8% 3% 4% 1%
bek bcdeghijkm b
51 - 6 4 3 5 1 11 5 1 9 3 2 44 18 33
2% - 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 6% 4% * 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4%
il il cfikim il il a
1577 57 134 176 68 124 78 126 99 135 219 163 198 1309 840 738
76% 91% 7% 76% 81% 73% 7% 70% 67% 75% 78% 84% 73% 75% 73% 80%
h h eghilm h a
144 1 18 12 4 7 7 13 12 10 13 7 39 117 94 49
% 2% 10% 5% 5% 4% 7% 7% 8% 6% 5% 4% 14% % 8% 5%
cejk cdefgijkm b
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_2. Care workers should be paid at least the living wage of £9.30 per hour (£10.75 per hour in London): To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of
the following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Overall Male
2019 Past Vote Age
The
Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not NET: NET: NET:
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+
a b c d *e f *g *h i a b c d e f g h i
2079 656 517 135 43 29 68 8 16 367 104 202 175 181 194 146 306 356 340
2079 701 442 147 42 34 70 8 27 348 76 186 158 186 139 270 262 344 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1057 372 269 100 25 18 47 4 17 121 30 53 46 71 87 172 83 117 259
51% 53% 61% 68% 58% 54% 66% 47% 61% 35% 39% 28% 29% 38% 62% 64% 32% 34% 63%
i ai ai i ai b abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh
520 219 76 32 9 4 12 3 7 114 13 43 36 58 33 83 56 94 116
25% 31% 17% 21% 22% 13% 17% 41% 25% 33% 17% 23% 23% 31% 23% 31% 21% 27% 28%
bef bef ag ag a ag
307 77 60 8 6 10 5 1 2 68 20 40 49 37 12 14 60 86 26
15% 11% 14% 5% 15% 31% 8% 13% 9% 19% 26% 22% 31% 20% 8% 5% 23% 25% 6%
c c c abcf efi efi bdefgi efi efi efi
92 15 17 7 1 - 3 - 1 21 5 21 17 7 4 - 26 24 4
4% 2% 4% 5% 3% - 5% - 4% 6% 7% 11% 11% 4% 3% - 10% 7% 1%
a a fi defi defi fi f defi efi
52 14 10 * - * - - - 15 2 18 7 8 2 - 19 16 2
2% 2% 2% * - 1% - - - 4% 2% 9% 5% 5% 1% - % 5% *
ac aefhi fi fi efi efi
51 4 11 * 1 * 3 - - 10 7 11 1 4 3 - 18 6 3
2% 1% 3% * 1% 1% 4% - - 3% 9% 6% 1% 2% 2% - 7% 2% 1%
a ac a cdefhi cefhi cdefhi
1577 591 345 131 34 23 58 7 24 234 43 96 82 129 119 255 139 212 375
76% 84% 78% 89% 81% 67% 83% 87% 86% 67% 56% 52% 52% 70% 86% 95% 53% 62% 92%
bi i bi i abcg abcdgh  abcdegh bcg abcdegh
144 29 26 8 1 * 3 - 1 36 7 39 25 15 6 - 45 40 6
7% 4% 6% 5% 3% 1% 5% - 4% 10% 9% 21% 16% 8% 4% - 17% 12% 1%
ab fi adefhi defi fi f adefhi efi
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_2. Care workers should be paid at least the living wage of £9.30 per hour (£10.75 per hour in London): To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of
the following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 15th - 17th May 2020

Male
Region Social grade
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
*a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2079 12 85 106 50 84 51 93 67 91 136 71 156 854 538 464
2079 32 87 101 47 69 47 98 70 87 130 105 142 849 543 472
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1057 20 39 55 20 27 24 22 24 53 59 57 61 376 215 243
51% 62% 45% 54% 42% 40% 51% 22% 33% 61% 45% 54% 43% 44% 40% 52%
g egh g g g bdeghjim g gh g g a
520 8 24 15 16 15 10 41 24 13 35 31 35 225 140 126
25% 25% 27% 14% 34% 22% 21% 42% 34% 15% 27% 29% 24% 26% 26% 27%
c ci beefijim ci ci ci ci
307 4 12 21 7 18 7 19 16 16 25 12 16 150 112 60
15% 12% 14% 21% 15% 26% 14% 19% 23% 18% 19% 11% 11% 18% 21% 13%
| bkl | | b
92 - 8 4 1 4 1 6 4 1 2 6 16 45 38 17
4% - 9% 4% 3% 6% 3% 6% 6% 1% 2% 5% 11% 5% 7% 4%
ij cijm b
52 - 1 3 - 1 5 2 * 4 5 * 15 31 29 8
2% - 1% 3% - 2% 10% 2% * 4% 4% * 11% 4% 5% 2%
bdehkm bcdeghjkm b
51 - 3 4 3 3 1 8 2 - 3 - - 23 8 18
2% - 4% 4% 6% 4% 1% 8% 3% - 3% - - 3% 1% 4%
| | ikl il iklm | 1 | a
1577 28 63 69 35 43 34 62 47 67 94 87 96 601 355 369
76% 88% 72% 69% 76% 62% 2% 64% 68% 76% 73% 83% 67% 1% 66% 78%
e ceghlm a
144 - 9 7 1 5 6 9 4 5 7 6 31 76 67 25
% - 10% 7% 3% 8% 13% 9% 6% 5% 6% 6% 22% 9% 12% 5%
bcdeghijkm b
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_2. Care workers should be paid at least the living wage of £9.30 per hour (£10.75 per hour in London): To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of
the following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Male Female
2019 Past Vote Age
The
Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not NET: NET: NET:
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+
a b c d *e f *g *h i a b c d e f g h i
2079 356 213 63 31 14 38 3 11 165 210 217 200 173 174 103 427 373 277
2079 379 172 71 28 11 38 2 21 170 155 174 175 182 168 210 329 357 379
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1057 176 90 41 15 6 22 2 12 59 66 75 84 112 108 155 140 196 262
51% 46% 52% 58% 54% 54% 59% 100% 56% 35% 42% 43% 48% 61% 64% 4% 43% 55% 69%
i i i i i abcg abcg abcdgh abg abcgh
520 133 27 23 6 3 7 - 6 43 39 41 52 35 41 47 79 87 88
25% 35% 16% 32% 21% 27% 17% - 28% 26% 25% 23% 30% 19% 24% 22% 24% 24% 23%
bfi b b d
307 42 37 4 6 2 5 - 2 39 23 36 25 27 18 5 59 52 23
15% 11% 22% 6% 21% 15% 12% - 10% 23% 15% 21% 14% 15% 11% 2% 18% 15% 6%
ac c ac fi efi fi fi f efi fi
92 11 11 3 1 - 2 - 1 15 7 11 10 4 1 4 19 14 5
4% 3% 7% 4% 2% - 4% - 6% 9% 5% 6% 6% 2% 1% 2% 6% 4% 1%
a a ei ei ei ei ei
52 14 3 - - * - - - 9 9 5 1 1 - - 14 1 -
2% 4% 1% - - 3% - - - 5% 6% 3% * * - - 4% * -
b cdefhi ehi cdefhi
51 2 5 - 1 - 3 - - 4 12 6 3 3 1 - 18 6 1
2% 1% 3% - 2% - 8% - - 3% 7% 4% 2% 2% * - 5% 2% *
a ac cdefhi ei cefhi
1577 309 116 64 21 9 29 2 17 102 104 115 136 146 149 201 220 283 350
76% 81% 68% 90% 75% 81% 76% 100% 84% 60% 67% 67% 78% 80% 88% 96% 67% 79% 92%
bi bi abg abg abcdgh  abcdegh abg abcdgh
144 26 14 3 1 * 2 - 1 24 16 16 10 5 1 4 32 15 5
7% 7% 8% 4% 2% 3% 4% - 6% 14% 11% 9% 6% 3% 1% 2% 10% 4% 1%
abc defhi defhi ei defhi ei
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_2. Care workers should be paid at least the living wage of £9.30 per hour (£10.75 per hour in London): To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of
the following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Female
Region Social grade
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% *a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2079 14 82 130 42 101 68 89 82 98 157 68 146 913 605 472
Total 2079 31 89 131 38 100 54 82 77 92 153 88 130 891 609 455
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 1057 27 54 73 27 58 31 41 27 56 90 36 80 487 326 273
51% 90% 61% 55% 70% 57% 57% 50% 35% 61% 59% 41% 61% 55% 54% 60%
hk hk ghkm hk h hk hk hk hk a
Somewhat agree 520 1 18 34 6 24 13 23 25 12 35 40 22 221 158 95
25% 5% 20% 26% 16% 24% 25% 28% 32% 13% 23% 46% 17% 25% 26% 21%
i il il bedefgijlm il
Neither agree nor disagree 307 * 5 20 2 16 8 10 14 18 16 7 18 121 87 48
15% 1% 5% 15% 6% 16% 16% 13% 18% 19% 11% 8% 14% 14% 14% 10%
b b b b b b b
Somewhat disagree 92 1 9 2 2 1 * 3 6 6 3 1 2 26 16 21
4% 4% 11% 2% 5% 1% 1% 4% 8% 6% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5%
cefikim cefjlm
Strongly disagree 52 - * 2 1 * - 1 2 - 2 - 6 15 11 4
2% - * 2% 2% * - 1% 3% - 2% - 4% 2% 2% 1%
eim
Don't know 51 - 3 - - 2 1 4 3 1 6 3 2 21 10 15
2% - 3% - - 2% 2% 5% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3%
c c c c c
Net: Agree 1577 29 72 107 33 81 44 64 52 68 125 76 102 708 484 368
76% 95% 81% 82% 87% 81% 82% 78% 67% 74% 82% 86% 78% 79% 80% 81%
h h h h h h h
Net: Disagree 144 1 9 4 3 1 * 4 8 6 6 1 8 41 27 25
% 4% 11% 3% % 1% 1% 5% 10% 6% 4% 2% 6% 5% 4% 5%
cefikm cefjkm
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QCFWC1_2. Care workers should be paid at least the living wage of £9.30 per hour (£10.75 per hour in London): To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of

Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

the following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 15th - 17th May 2020

Female
2019 Past Vote
Liberal The Brexit

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote

a b c *d *e f *g *h i

2079 300 304 72 12 15 30 5 5 202

2079 322 270 7 14 23 32 5 7 178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1057 196 179 59 9 12 24 1 5 62
51% 61% 66% 7% 67% 54% 76% 23% 76% 35%

i i ai i

520 86 49 9 3 1 5 3 1 70
25% 27% 18% 11% 25% 6% 16% 59% 18% 39%

bc abcf

307 35 23 4 1 9 1 1 * 29
15% 11% 8% 5% 4% 39% 2% 19% 6% 16%

bcef

92 3 5 5 1 - 2 - - 6
4% 1% 2% 6% 4% - 6% - - 3%

ab

52 - 7 * - - - - - 6
2% - 3% 1% - - - - - 3%

a a

51 2 6 * - * - - - 5
2% * 2% 1% - 1% - - - 3%

a

1577 282 229 67 13 14 29 4 6 132
76% 88% 85% 88% 93% 60% 92% 81% 94% 74%

i i i i
144 3 12 5 1 - 2 - - 12

7%

1%

5%

7%

4%

6%

7%

Savanta




Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_3. Care for the elderly and disabled people should be protected from future funding cuts: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following

statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Overall
Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2079 1002 1077 314 419 375 354 368 249 733 729 617
Total 2079 1015 1064 231 360 333 368 308 480 590 701 788
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 929 387 542 79 108 112 179 175 275 187 291 450
45% 38% 51% 34% 30% 34% 49% 57% 57% 32% 42% 57%
a abcgh abcdgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh
Somewhat agree 608 303 306 61 80 95 112 99 162 141 207 260
29% 30% 29% 26% 22% 29% 30% 32% 34% 24% 30% 33%
b bg bg bg bg abg
Neither agree nor disagree 334 195 139 44 109 65 56 23 37 153 121 60
16% 19% 13% 19% 30% 20% 15% % 8% 26% 17% 8%
b efi acdefhi efi efi acdefhi efi
Somewhat disagree 111 75 36 19 31 38 12 8 3 50 50 11
5% 7% 3% 8% 9% 11% 3% 2% 1% 9% 7% 1%
b defi defi defhi f defi defi
Strongly disagree 36 24 12 7 7 15 2 3 2 14 17 5
2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% * 2% 2% 1%
b defi bdefi dfi dfi
Don't know 61 31 30 20 25 7 6 * 2 45 14 2
3% 3% 3% 9% 7% 2% 2% * * 8% 2% *
cdefhi cdefhi ei ei cdefhi ei
Net: Agree 1537 689 847 140 188 208 291 274 436 328 499 710
74% 68% 80% 61% 52% 62% 79% 89% 91% 56% 71% 90%
a b bg abcgh abcdgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh
Net: Disagree 147 99 48 27 37 53 14 11 5 64 67 16
7% 10% 4% 12% 10% 16% 4% 4% 1% 11% 10% 2%
b defi defi bdefghi f defi defi
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_3. Care for the elderly and disabled people should be protected from future funding cuts: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following

statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 15th - 17th May 2020

Overall
Region Social grade
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
*a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2079 26 167 236 92 185 119 182 149 189 293 139 302 1767 1143 936
2079 62 175 232 85 169 101 179 147 179 282 194 272 1740 1152 927
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
929 42 79 121 35 76 50 64 52 81 141 70 119 758 492 436
45% 67% 45% 52% 41% 45% 49% 36% 35% 45% 50% 36% 44% 44% 43% 47%
ghkm ghk ghkm gh
608 6 54 64 30 54 23 50 46 58 68 80 75 525 313 295
29% 9% 31% 28% 35% 32% 23% 28% 31% 32% 24% 41% 28% 30% 27% 32%
it cfgjlm j a
334 13 13 31 14 25 20 45 37 29 41 23 44 288 214 120
16% 21% 8% 14% 17% 15% 20% 25% 25% 16% 14% 12% 16% 17% 19% 13%
b b b beeijkim beeijkim b b b b b
111 1 15 5 3 9 2 10 8 10 11 14 22 93 7 34
5% 2% 9% 2% 4% 6% 2% 6% 5% 5% 4% 7% 8% 5% 7% 4%
cfj c cfim c b
36 - 4 7 - 1 4 * 2 1 8 2 7 28 25 11
2% - 2% 3% - 1% 4% * 1% * 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
gi egim gi
61 - 10 4 3 5 2 10 2 2 14 5 6 49 30 31
3% - 6% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
cilm ci ci
1537 48 134 185 65 130 73 115 98 138 209 150 194 1283 806 731
74% 7% 76% 80% 76% 7% 2% 64% 66% 7% 4% 77% 71% 74% 70% 79%
g ghim g gh gh g gh g a
147 1 19 12 3 10 6 10 10 10 19 16 29 121 101 46
% 2% 11% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% % 6% 7% 8% 11% % 9% 5%
c cm b
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_3. Care for the elderly and disabled people should be protected from future funding cuts: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following

statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Overall Male
2019 Past Vote Age
The
Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not NET: NET: NET:
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+
a b c d *e f *g *h i a b c d e f g h i
2079 656 517 135 43 29 68 8 16 367 104 202 175 181 194 146 306 356 340
2079 701 442 147 42 34 70 8 27 348 76 186 158 186 139 270 262 344 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
929 300 258 86 26 16 38 3 16 113 22 43 35 69 74 142 66 104 217
45% 43% 58% 58% 61% 47% 54% 40% 57% 32% 30% 23% 22% 37% 53% 53% 25% 30% 53%
i ai ai ai i bcg abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh
608 268 89 44 12 14 22 2 4 100 17 42 45 65 43 91 59 110 134
29% 38% 20% 30% 28% 40% 31% 32% 13% 29% 23% 22% 29% 35% 31% 34% 22% 32% 33%
bi b b b abg g bg bg bg
334 96 61 13 4 4 3 2 5 80 15 54 40 37 14 34 70 78 48
16% 14% 14% 9% 9% 11% 4% 28% 20% 23% 20% 29% 26% 20% 10% 13% 27% 23% 12%
f f abcdf ei defi efi ei efi efi
111 22 14 4 1 - 2 - 2 35 9 25 21 11 6 3 34 32 9
5% 3% 3% 2% 2% - 3% - 6% 10% 12% 13% 14% 6% 4% 1% 13% 9% 2%
abc efi defi defi fi defi efi
36 11 6 * - - 1 - - 10 4 4 12 2 2 - 8 15 2
2% 1% 1% * - - 1% - - 3% 5% 2% 8% 1% 1% - 3% 4% *
defi bdefgi fi fi
61 5 13 * - 1 5 - 1 9 7 19 3 2 * - 26 4 *
3% 1% 3% * - 2% % - 4% 3% 10% 10% 2% 1% * - 10% 1% *
a ac a cdefhi cdefhi i cdefhi i
1537 569 348 130 37 30 60 6 19 213 39 85 81 134 117 233 124 215 350
74% 81% 79% 88% 89% 87% 85% 2% 70% 61% 52% 46% 51% 2% 84% 86% 48% 62% 86%
i i bi i i abcgh abcdgh abcdgh bcg abcdgh
147 32 20 4 1 - 3 - 2 46 13 28 34 13 8 3 42 47 11
7% 5% 4% 3% 2% - 4% - 6% 13% 18% 15% 21% 7% 6% 1% 16% 14% 3%
abcdf defi defi defhi fi f defi defi
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_3. Care for the elderly and disabled people should be protected from future funding cuts: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following
statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 15th - 17th May 2020

Male
Region Social grade
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
*a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2079 12 85 106 50 84 51 93 67 91 136 71 156 854 538 464
2079 32 87 101 47 69 47 98 70 87 130 105 142 849 543 472
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
929 18 36 43 15 21 22 28 28 35 51 35 56 310 185 202
45% 55% 42% 43% 31% 30% 47% 28% 40% 40% 40% 33% 39% 37% 34% 43%
9 €g a
608 5 25 28 14 20 8 31 23 30 37 45 35 264 148 155
29% 17% 29% 28% 31% 29% 17% 31% 32% 35% 29% 43% 25% 31% 27% 33%
f cfilm f
334 9 10 16 12 16 13 26 13 15 26 13 28 164 125 71
16% 28% 11% 15% 25% 24% 27% 27% 18% 17% 20% 12% 20% 19% 23% 15%
b b bk bk b
111 - 9 4 3 8 1 7 6 7 4 9 16 66 49 26
5% - 11% 4% 7% 12% 1% 7% 9% 9% 3% 9% 11% 8% 9% 6%
i cfj cfj b
36 - 2 7 - 1 3 - 1 * 5 2 3 19 18 6
2% - 2% 7% - 1% 6% - 1% * 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
gilm gi g b
61 - 5 3 3 3 * 6 - - 5 1 5 25 18 12
3% - 5% 3% 5% 4% 1% 7% - - 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3%
i i hi
1537 23 61 72 29 41 30 58 51 65 88 80 91 575 333 356
74% 2% 71% 71% 62% 59% 64% 60% 2% 74% 68% 76% 64% 68% 61% 76%
eg eg a
147 - 11 11 3 9 4 7 7 8 10 11 18 85 67 32
% - 13% 11% 7% 13% 8% 7% 10% 9% % 10% 13% 10% 12% %
b
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_3. Care for the elderly and disabled people should be protected from future funding cuts: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following

statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Male Female
2019 Past Vote Age
The
Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not NET: NET: NET:
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+
a b c d *e f *g *h i a b c d e f g h i
2079 356 213 63 31 14 38 3 11 165 210 217 200 173 174 103 427 373 277
2079 379 172 71 28 11 38 2 21 170 155 174 175 182 168 210 329 357 379
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
929 140 81 38 14 7 17 2 11 49 57 65 77 110 101 132 122 187 233
45% 37% 47% 54% 51% 60% 44% 79% 51% 29% 37% 37% 44% 61% 60% 63% 37% 52% 62%
ai ai i abcg abcg abcg abg abcgh
608 149 42 22 10 3 13 - 2 37 44 38 50 47 56 71 82 97 127
29% 39% 24% 31% 36% 27% 34% - 9% 22% 28% 22% 29% 26% 33% 34% 25% 27% 33%
bi bg b bg
334 62 34 9 3 1 2 * 5 44 28 55 25 19 9 3 83 43 12
16% 16% 19% 12% 10% 10% 6% 21% 26% 26% 18% 32% 14% 10% 5% 2% 25% 12% 3%
f acdf defhi acdefhi efi fi acdefhi efi
111 19 7 2 1 - 2 - 2 26 10 6 17 1 1 * 16 17 2
5% 5% 4% 2% 3% - 6% - 8% 15% 6% 4% 10% * 1% * 5% 5% *
abc defi di bdefghi defi defi
36 7 4 * - - 1 - - 8 3 3 2 * 2 2 6 2 3
2% 2% 3% * - - 1% - - 5% 2% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
a
61 2 4 - - * 3 - 1 5 13 6 5 5 - 2 19 9 2
3% * 3% - - 3% 8% - 6% 3% 8% 4% 3% 3% - 1% 6% 3% *
a ac a bedefhi ei ei e efhi ei
1537 290 123 60 25 10 30 2 12 86 101 103 127 158 157 203 204 284 360
74% 76% 71% 85% 87% 87% 78% 79% 60% 51% 65% 59% 2% 87% 93% 96% 62% 80% 95%
i i bi i i bg abcg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
147 26 11 2 1 - 3 - 2 34 13 9 19 1 3 2 23 20 5
7% 7% 7% 3% 3% - 7% - 8% 20% 9% 5% 11% * 2% 1% 7% 6% 1%
abcd defi di bdefhi defi dei
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_3. Care for the elderly and disabled people should be protected from future funding cuts: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following

statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Female
Region Social grade
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
*a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2079 14 82 130 42 101 68 89 82 98 157 68 146 913 605 472
2079 31 89 131 38 100 54 82 77 92 153 88 130 891 609 455
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
929 24 43 78 20 55 28 37 24 46 89 36 63 447 308 234
45% 80% 48% 59% 53% 55% 51% 45% 31% 50% 58% 40% 48% 50% 50% 51%
h ghk h h h h ghk h h
608 * 29 36 16 34 15 20 23 27 31 34 40 261 165 140
29% 1% 33% 27% 41% 34% 28% 24% 31% 30% 21% 39% 31% 29% 27% 31%
i gj i ] j i
334 4 4 16 2 8 7 18 24 14 14 10 16 123 90 49
16% 15% 4% 12% 6% 8% 14% 22% 32% 15% 9% 11% 12% 14% 15% 11%
b bcdejlm bedefijkim b b b
111 1 6 1 * 1 2 3 2 2 6 5 7 27 27 8
5% 4% 7% 1% * 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 2%
ce c c b
36 - 2 * - - 1 * 1 * 3 - 4 9 7 5
2% - 2% * - - 2% 1% 2% * 2% - 3% 1% 1% 1%
cm
61 - 5 1 - 2 1 3 2 2 9 4 1 24 12 18
3% - 6% 1% - 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 6% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4%
cl clm a
1537 25 72 113 36 89 42 57 47 73 121 70 103 708 473 375
74% 81% 81% 86% 94% 89% 79% 69% 61% 80% 79% 79% 79% 79% 78% 82%
h gh fghijkim ghjm h h h h h gh
147 1 8 1 * 1 3 4 3 3 9 5 11 36 34 13
% 4% 9% 1% * 1% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 8% 4% 6% 3%
ce ce cem b
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_3. Care for the elderly and disabled people should be protected from future funding cuts: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following
statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Female
2019 Past Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d *e f *g *h i
Unweighted Total 2079 300 304 72 12 15 30 5 5 202
Total 2079 322 270 7 14 23 32 5 7 178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 929 160 177 47 11 9 21 1 5 64
45% 50% 66% 62% 81% 41% 66% 23% 76% 36%
i ai i i
Somewhat agree 608 119 47 22 2 10 9 2 2 63
29% 37% 18% 29% 12% 46% 27% 46% 24% 35%
b b b
Neither agree nor disagree 334 33 28 4 1 3 1 2 - 35
16% 10% 10% 6% 7% 12% 2% 32% - 20%
abcf
Somewhat disagree 111 2 7 2 - - - - - 9
5% 1% 2% 3% - - - - - 5%
a
Strongly disagree 36 4 2 - - - - - - 2
2% 1% 1% - - - - - - 1%
Don't know 61 3 9 * - * 2 - - 4
3% 1% 3% 1% - 1% 6% - - 2%
a a
Net: Agree 1537 279 225 70 13 20 30 4 7 127
74% 87% 83% 91% 93% 87% 93% 68% 100% 1%
i i i i
Net: Disagree 147 6 8 2 - - - - - 12
7% 2% 3% 3% - - - - - 6%
a
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_4. Care workers are underpaid for the work that they do: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? 'Key workers' -

refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.
BASE: All respondents

Overall
Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2079 1002 1077 314 419 375 354 368 249 733 729 617
Total 2079 1015 1064 231 360 333 368 308 480 590 701 788
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 956 386 570 82 115 124 182 187 266 197 306 453
46% 38% 54% 36% 32% 37% 50% 61% 55% 33% 44% 58%
a abcg abcdgh abcgh abcg abcdgh
Somewhat agree 550 275 275 62 82 89 93 76 147 144 182 223
26% 27% 26% 27% 23% 27% 25% 25% 31% 24% 26% 28%
b b
Neither agree nor disagree 352 222 131 51 94 75 55 28 49 145 130 7
17% 22% 12% 22% 26% 23% 15% 9% 10% 25% 19% 10%
b defi defhi defi ei defhi efi
Somewhat disagree 95 62 34 10 28 27 19 8 3 39 46 10
5% 6% 3% 5% 8% 8% 5% 2% 1% 7% 7% 1%
b fi efi efi fi efi efi
Strongly disagree 48 34 14 10 18 8 10 1 * 28 18 1
2% 3% 1% 4% 5% 3% 3% * * 5% 3% *
b efi efhi efi efi efhi efi
Don't know 77 36 41 14 22 9 9 8 14 37 18 23
4% 4% 4% 6% 6% 3% 2% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3%
cdehi cdehi cdehi
Net: Agree 1506 661 845 144 197 213 275 263 414 341 488 676
2% 65% 79% 63% 55% 64% 75% 85% 86% 58% 70% 86%
a b bg abcg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
Net: Disagree 144 96 48 21 46 36 29 9 3 67 65 12
7% 9% 4% 9% 13% 11% 8% 3% 1% 11% 9% 2%
b efi defi efi efi efi efi

Savanta

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 15th - 17th May 2020




Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_4. Care workers are underpaid for the work that they do: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? 'Key workers' -
refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 15th - 17th May 2020

Overall
Region Social grade
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
*a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2079 26 167 236 92 185 119 182 149 189 293 139 302 1767 1143 936
2079 62 175 232 85 169 101 179 147 179 282 194 272 1740 1152 927
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
956 40 89 118 37 81 46 74 55 87 120 90 119 781 502 454
46% 64% 51% 51% 43% 48% 45% 41% 38% 49% 42% 47% 44% 45% 44% 49%
h h h a
550 8 42 56 27 42 31 43 43 43 84 60 71 468 302 248
26% 14% 24% 24% 31% 24% 31% 24% 29% 24% 30% 31% 26% 27% 26% 27%
352 11 26 35 12 28 11 37 27 39 46 29 51 305 220 133
17% 17% 15% 15% 14% 17% 11% 20% 19% 22% 16% 15% 19% 18% 19% 14%
f f b
95 2 7 11 2 6 5 12 16 6 11 5 12 81 64 31
5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 6% 11% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 6% 3%
bedeijkim b
48 1 3 5 3 1 7 4 1 1 8 4 11 38 35 13
2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 7% 2% 1% * 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1%
i bcehim ehi b
7 - 8 8 4 11 2 10 5 3 13 5 9 67 29 48
4% - 5% 3% 4% 6% 1% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5%
fi a
1506 48 131 173 63 123 7 117 99 130 204 150 190 1250 804 702
2% 78% 75% 75% 75% 73% 76% 65% 67% 73% 2% 78% 70% 2% 70% 76%
g g gh a
144 3 10 16 6 7 11 16 16 7 19 9 23 119 100 44
% 5% 6% 7% 7% 4% 11% 9% 11% 4% % 5% 8% % 9% 5%
ei eik b
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_4. Care workers are underpaid for the work that they do: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

'Key workers' -

Overall Male
2019 Past Vote Age
The
Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not NET: NET: NET:
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+
a b c d *e f *g *h i a b c d e f g h i
2079 656 517 135 43 29 68 8 16 367 104 202 175 181 194 146 306 356 340
2079 701 442 147 42 34 70 8 27 348 76 186 158 186 139 270 262 344 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
956 302 268 87 20 15 49 3 15 125 19 45 43 69 74 135 65 112 209
46% 43% 61% 59% 48% 44% 69% 45% 54% 36% 26% 24% 27% 37% 53% 50% 25% 33% 51%
i ai ai adi abcg abcdgh abcdgh bg abcdgh
550 240 83 33 14 15 7 3 4 93 18 39 38 57 37 86 57 95 123
26% 34% 19% 22% 33% 45% 10% 41% 16% 27% 24% 21% 24% 31% 26% 32% 22% 28% 30%
bcfi f bf bf bg bg bg
352 109 61 15 5 3 4 1 7 74 26 52 51 36 19 37 78 87 57
17% 16% 14% 10% 11% 8% 6% 14% 25% 21% 34% 28% 32% 19% 14% 14% 30% 25% 14%
f abcf defi defi defi defi efi
95 19 15 10 2 * 2 - * 29 5 21 15 10 7 3 26 26 10
5% 3% 3% 7% 5% 1% 3% - 1% 8% 7% 11% 10% 6% 5% 1% 10% 7% 2%
a ab fi defi fi f f efi fi
48 13 4 1 - - 3 - - 14 4 13 7 9 1 - 17 17 1
2% 2% 1% * - - 4% - - 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% 1% - 6% 5% *
b abc efi efi efi efi efi efi
77 18 11 1 2 * 5 - 1 13 3 16 4 5 2 8 18 8 10
4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% % - 4% 4% 4% 8% 2% 2% 1% 3% 7% 2% 2%
abc cdefhi cdehi
1506 541 351 120 34 30 56 7 19 217 38 85 81 126 111 222 122 207 332
2% 7% 79% 81% 81% 89% 80% 86% 70% 62% 50% 45% 51% 68% 79% 82% 47% 60% 81%
i i i i i abcg abcdgh abcdgh bcg abcdgh
144 33 19 11 2 * 5 - * 44 9 34 23 19 8 3 43 42 11
7% 5% 4% 7% 5% 1% 7% - 1% 13% 12% 18% 14% 10% 6% 1% 16% 12% 3%
ab efi defi efi fi f efi efi
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_4. Care workers are underpaid for the work that they do: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? 'Key workers' -
refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 15th - 17th May 2020

Male
Region Social grade
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
*a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2079 12 85 106 50 84 51 93 67 91 136 71 156 854 538 464
2079 32 87 101 47 69 47 98 70 87 130 105 142 849 543 472
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
956 12 38 44 12 28 20 30 22 37 43 49 50 316 188 198
46% 39% 44% 43% 27% 40% 42% 31% 32% 42% 33% 46% 35% 37% 35% 42%
d dg a
550 7 18 21 20 17 15 26 21 20 42 28 41 235 139 136
26% 22% 21% 21% 43% 24% 31% 27% 30% 23% 32% 27% 29% 28% 26% 29%
bcegim c
352 11 18 18 8 16 5 22 14 24 30 25 33 189 135 87
17% 34% 20% 18% 16% 23% 10% 23% 19% 28% 23% 23% 23% 22% 25% 18%
f f f f f b
95 2 5 7 * 4 1 10 13 4 5 3 8 54 43 19
5% 5% 6% 7% 1% 6% 3% 10% 18% 5% 4% 3% 6% 6% 8% 4%
d bedefijkim b
48 - 3 4 3 1 6 4 * 1 5 1 5 25 26 8
2% - 3% 4% 7% 2% 13% 4% 1% 1% 4% 1% 4% 3% 5% 2%
i bceghijkim b
77 - 5 8 3 3 * 6 - 2 4 - 6 30 12 24
4% - 6% 8% 5% 4% 1% 6% - 2% 3% - 4% 4% 2% 5%
hk hk k hk a
1506 19 56 65 33 45 35 56 43 57 85 7 91 551 327 334
2% 61% 65% 64% 70% 64% 73% 57% 62% 65% 66% 73% 64% 65% 60% 71%
g a
144 2 8 11 4 6 8 14 13 5 10 4 13 79 69 27
% 5% 9% 11% 8% 8% 16% 14% 19% 6% 8% 4% 9% 9% 13% 6%
ik k ijkim b
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_4. Care workers are underpaid for the work that they do: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? 'Key workers' -

refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Male Female
2019 Past Vote Age
The
Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not NET: NET: NET:
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+
a b c d *e f *g *h i a b c d e f g h i
2079 356 213 63 31 14 38 3 11 165 210 217 200 173 174 103 427 373 277
2079 379 172 71 28 11 38 2 21 170 155 174 175 182 168 210 329 357 379
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
956 132 85 39 11 5 24 2 11 47 63 70 81 113 113 131 132 194 244
46% 35% 50% 56% 38% 48% 62% 79% 51% 28% 40% 40% 46% 62% 67% 62% 40% 54% 64%
ai ai ai abcg abcgh abcg abg abcgh
550 142 34 17 12 5 3 - 4 37 44 43 52 36 39 61 87 88 100
26% 37% 20% 24% 42% 44% 9% - 17% 22% 28% 25% 30% 20% 23% 29% 26% 25% 26%
bcfi bfi d d
352 81 37 4 4 * 1 * 7 49 26 42 25 19 9 11 67 43 20
17% 21% 21% 5% 14% 1% 2% 21% 32% 29% 17% 24% 14% 10% 5% 5% 21% 12% 5%
cf cf cf efi cdefhi efi i defhi efi
95 10 8 10 * * 2 - - 18 5 7 12 9 1 - 12 21 1
5% 3% 5% 14% * 3% 6% - - 10% 3% 4% 7% 5% * - 4% 6% *
abd ab ei efi efi efi efi efi
48 8 3 1 - - 3 - - 11 6 6 1 1 - * 12 2 *
2% 2% 2% 1% - - 7% - - 6% 4% 3% 1% 1% - * 4% 1% *
ab cdehi cehi cdehi
77 6 4 - 2 * 5 - - 8 11 7 5 4 7 6 18 9 13
4% 2% 2% - 6% 3% 14% - - 5% 7% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3%
abci a cdh h
1506 274 120 56 23 11 27 2 14 84 107 112 133 149 152 192 219 282 344
2% 2% 70% 80% 80% 92% 71% 79% 68% 50% 69% 65% 76% 82% 90% 91% 67% 79% 91%
i i i i i bg abg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
144 18 12 11 * * 5 - - 29 11 13 13 10 1 * 24 23 1
7% 5% 7% 15% * 3% 13% - - 17% 7% 7% 7% 5% * * 7% 6% *
abd ad abd efi efi efi efi efi efi
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_4. Care workers are underpaid for the work that they do: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? 'Key workers' -

refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.
BASE: All respondents

Female
Region Social grade
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

Significance Level: 95% *a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

Unweighted Total 2079 14 82 130 42 101 68 89 82 98 157 68 146 913 605 472

Total 2079 31 89 131 38 100 54 82 7 92 153 88 130 891 609 455
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly agree 956 27 51 74 24 54 26 44 33 50 76 41 69 466 314 256
46% 90% 58% 56% 63% 53% 48% 54% 43% 55% 50% 47% 53% 52% 52% 56%

h

Somewhat agree 550 1 24 35 6 25 16 17 22 23 42 32 30 233 163 112

26% 5% 27% 27% 17% 25% 30% 21% 29% 25% 28% 36% 23% 26% 27% 25%
dg

Neither agree nor disagree 352 - 8 17 5 12 7 15 14 15 16 5 18 116 85 46

17% - 9% 13% 12% 12% 13% 18% 18% 16% 11% 5% 14% 13% 14% 10%
k k k

Somewhat disagree 95 * 3 5 2 2 3 2 3 2 6 3 5 27 21 13
5% 1% 3% 4% 5% 2% 6% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%

Strongly disagree 48 1 - * - - * * * - 3 3 5 12 10 5
2% 4% - * - - 1% 1% 1% - 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1%

ceim

Don't know 7 - 3 - 1 8 1 4 5 2 9 5 3 37 17 24
4% - 3% - 3% 8% 2% 5% 6% 2% 6% 6% 2% 4% 3% 5%

c c cil c c c c c a

Net: Agree 1506 29 75 109 30 78 42 61 55 74 119 73 99 699 477 368
72% 95% 84% 83% 80% 78% 79% 75% 72% 80% 78% 83% 76% 78% 78% 81%

Net: Disagree 144 2 3 5 2 2 4 2 3 2 9 5 10 40 31 17
% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 7% 2% 4% 2% 6% 6% 8% 4% 5% 4%

e
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_4. Care workers are underpaid for the work that they do: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? 'Key workers' -
refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Female
2019 Past Vote
Liberal The Brexit

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote

Significance Level: 95% a b c *d *e f *g *h i

Unweighted Total 2079 300 304 72 12 15 30 5 5 202

Total 2079 322 270 7 14 23 32 5 7 178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly agree 956 169 182 47 9 10 25 2 4 78
46% 53% 67% 62% 67% 42% 78% 30% 64% 44%

i ai i ai

Somewhat agree 550 97 49 16 2 10 4 3 1 56
26% 30% 18% 21% 16% 45% 12% 59% 12% 31%

bf bf

Neither agree nor disagree 352 29 24 12 1 3 3 1 - 25
17% 9% 9% 15% 4% 12% 10% 12% - 14%

Somewhat disagree 95 9 7 * 2 - - - * 12
5% 3% 2% 1% 13% - - - 6% 6%

abc

Strongly disagree 48 5 1 - - - - - - 4
2% 2% * - - - - - - 2%

Don't know 77 12 7 1 - * - - 1 5
4% 4% 3% 2% - 1% - - 18% 3%

Net: Agree 1506 267 231 63 11 20 29 5 5 133
72% 83% 86% 83% 83% 88% 90% 88% 76% 75%

i i

Net: Disagree 144 15 7 * 2 - - - * 15
7% 5% 3% 1% 13% - - - 6% 9%

bc
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_5. Care workers who have to travel from home-to-home to do their job should be paid for their travel time: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each
of the following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Overall
Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2079 1002 1077 314 419 375 354 368 249 733 729 617
Total 2079 1015 1064 231 360 333 368 308 480 590 701 788
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 815 359 457 74 99 106 155 149 233 172 261 382
39% 35% 43% 32% 27% 32% 42% 48% 49% 29% 37% 49%
a abcg abcgh abcgh bg abcgh
Somewhat agree 611 291 320 74 92 104 106 82 152 166 210 234
29% 29% 30% 32% 26% 31% 29% 27% 32% 28% 30% 30%
Neither agree nor disagree 378 204 174 39 96 76 57 47 63 135 133 110
18% 20% 16% 17% 27% 23% 15% 15% 13% 23% 19% 14%
b adefhi defi adefi fi
Somewhat disagree 141 78 63 15 38 24 28 20 16 52 52 36
7% 8% 6% 6% 10% % 8% 7% 3% 9% 7% 5%
fi f fi fi fi
Strongly disagree 69 49 20 9 18 14 13 8 8 27 27 16
3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2%
b fi i fi i
Don't know 64 33 31 20 17 9 9 1 8 37 18 10
3% 3% 3% 9% 5% 3% 2% * 2% 6% 3% 1%
bcdefhi efhi e e cdefhi e
Net: Agree 1426 650 776 148 191 209 261 232 385 339 471 617
69% 64% 73% 64% 53% 63% 71% 75% 80% 57% 67% 78%
a bg b bcg abcgh abcdgh bg abcdgh
Net: Disagree 210 128 83 24 56 38 41 28 24 79 79 52
10% 13% 8% 10% 15% 11% 11% 9% 5% 13% 11% 7%
b f aefhi fi fi efi fi
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_5. Care workers who have to travel from home-to-home to do their job should be paid for their travel time: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each
of the following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 15th - 17th May 2020

Overall
Region Social grade
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
*a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2079 26 167 236 92 185 119 182 149 189 293 139 302 1767 1143 936
2079 62 175 232 85 169 101 179 147 179 282 194 272 1740 1152 927
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
815 36 72 88 33 58 47 59 36 76 130 70 111 661 444 371
39% 57% 41% 38% 39% 34% 47% 33% 25% 42% 46% 36% 41% 38% 39% 40%
h h h egh h eghkm h h h
611 9 56 76 23 47 25 69 64 48 66 62 68 522 336 275
29% 14% 32% 33% 27% 27% 24% 38% 43% 27% 23% 32% 25% 30% 29% 30%
j jl efijim bedefijkim j
378 15 28 30 17 43 15 29 32 41 49 23 55 320 209 169
18% 25% 16% 13% 20% 25% 15% 16% 21% 23% 17% 12% 20% 18% 18% 18%
bcfgjkm ck ck ck c
141 - 9 21 2 10 8 10 12 12 13 27 18 124 90 51
7% - 5% 9% 2% 6% 8% 5% 8% 7% 5% 14% 7% 7% 8% 5%
dj d bdegijlm b
69 3 2 13 3 4 5 4 1 1 10 9 14 60 41 28
3% 4% 1% 6% 4% 2% 5% 2% * * 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 3%
bhi i hi i hi bhi hi
64 - 8 4 6 8 1 9 3 2 14 3 6 55 31 33
3% - 4% 2% 7% 5% 1% 5% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4%
i cfhikim i i ci
1426 44 128 164 57 105 72 128 100 124 196 131 179 1182 780 647
69% 71% 73% 71% 67% 62% 71% 71% 68% 69% 69% 68% 66% 68% 68% 70%
e
210 3 11 34 5 14 13 14 13 13 23 36 32 183 131 79
10% 4% 6% 15% 6% 8% 13% 8% 9% 7% 8% 19% 12% 11% 11% 9%
bdegij bdeghijm b
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_5. Care workers who have to travel from home-to-home to do their job should be paid for their travel time: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each
of the following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Overall Male
2019 Past Vote Age
The
Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not NET: NET: NET:
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+
a b c d *e f *g *h i a b c d e f g h i
2079 656 517 135 43 29 68 8 16 367 104 202 175 181 194 146 306 356 340
2079 701 442 147 42 34 70 8 27 348 76 186 158 186 139 270 262 344 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
815 252 226 71 16 14 38 4 12 127 21 42 42 69 66 119 63 111 184
39% 36% 51% 48% 37% 41% 55% 47% 45% 37% 28% 23% 27% 37% 47% 44% 24% 32% 45%
ai ai ai bcg abcgh abcgh bg abcgh
611 241 108 43 11 16 15 2 4 106 20 51 39 57 36 88 71 96 124
29% 34% 24% 29% 25% 47% 21% 32% 16% 30% 27% 28% 25% 31% 26% 33% 27% 28% 30%
bf b
378 127 58 23 8 2 9 1 9 72 15 48 47 34 18 42 63 81 60
18% 18% 13% 16% 20% 6% 13% 13% 32% 21% 20% 26% 30% 18% 13% 16% 24% 24% 15%
b b efi defi efi efi
141 57 24 7 4 2 2 - 1 19 7 16 16 14 15 11 23 30 26
7% 8% 6% 5% 9% 5% 3% - 4% 5% 10% 8% 10% 7% 11% 4% 9% 9% 6%
f f
69 16 14 2 2 * 1 1 1 11 6 17 9 7 5 6 23 15 11
3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 9% 3% 3% 8% 9% 6% 4% 4% 2% 9% 4% 3%
fi defhi defhi
64 8 11 1 2 * 5 - - 13 6 12 5 5 - 4 18 11 4
3% 1% 2% 1% 4% * % - - 4% 8% 6% 3% 3% - 2% 7% 3% 1%
abc a defhi efi e e efhi e
1426 493 334 114 26 30 53 6 17 233 41 94 81 126 101 207 135 207 308
69% 70% 76% 7% 63% 88% 76% 78% 60% 67% 55% 50% 51% 68% 73% 7% 52% 60% 75%
ai i abcg abcgh abcgh bcg abcgh
210 73 39 9 6 2 3 1 2 30 13 32 24 21 20 17 46 45 37
10% 10% 9% 6% 14% 6% 5% 9% 7% 9% 11% 6% 17% 13% 9%

18%
fi

17%

16%
fi

15%

fi
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_5. Care workers who have to travel from home-to-home to do their job should be paid for their travel time: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each
of the following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 15th - 17th May 2020

Male
Region Social grade
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

*a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2079 12 85 106 50 84 51 93 67 91 136 71 156 854 538 464

2079 32 87 101 47 69 47 98 70 87 130 105 142 849 543 472
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

815 10 30 37 14 19 21 27 19 42 54 38 47 298 176 183
39% 31% 34% 37% 31% 28% 45% 28% 27% 48% 42% 36% 33% 35% 32% 39%

egh deghlm egh a

611 7 27 26 14 22 11 44 28 18 31 25 38 246 157 134
29% 22% 31% 26% 30% 31% 24% 46% 40% 21% 24% 23% 26% 29% 29% 28%

cfijkim ijkl

378 12 17 13 8 15 6 15 16 22 32 17 30 169 111 93

18% 39% 19% 13% 16% 22% 14% 16% 23% 25% 24% 16% 21% 20% 20% 20%
c c

141 - 8 12 2 4 4 4 7 4 4 18 11 66 51 27

7% - 10% 12% 4% 6% 9% 4% 10% 5% 3% 17% 8% 8% 9% 6%
j j degijim b

69 3 2 9 3 3 3 1 1 1 4 8 12 42 29 21

3% 9% 2% 9% 6% 4% 7% 1% 1% 1% 3% 7% 9% 5% 5% 4%
bghi gi bghi

64 - 3 3 6 6 1 6 - - 4 - 5 29 19 14

3% - 4% 3% 14% 8% 1% 6% - - 3% - 3% 3% 3% 3%
befhijkim hikm hik

1426 17 57 64 28 41 32 71 47 60 85 63 84 544 333 317

69% 52% 66% 63% 60% 59% 69% 73% 67% 69% 66% 60% 59% 64% 61% 67%
el

210 3 10 21 4 7 8 5 7 5 8 26 23 107 80 48

10% 9% 12% 21% 10% 11% 16% 5% 11% 6% % 24% 16% 13% 15% 10%
gijm gij bdeghijm gij gj b
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_5. Care workers who have to travel from home-to-home to do their job should be paid for their travel time: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each
of the following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Male Female
2019 Past Vote Age
The
Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not NET: NET: NET:
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+
a b c d *e f *g *h i a b c d e f g h i
2079 356 213 63 31 14 38 3 11 165 210 217 200 173 174 103 427 373 277
2079 379 172 71 28 11 38 2 21 170 155 174 175 182 168 210 329 357 379
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
815 123 77 32 11 7 18 2 10 60 53 56 64 86 84 114 109 149 198
39% 33% 45% 46% 38% 58% 47% 100% 47% 35% 34% 32% 37% 47% 50% 54% 33% 42% 52%
a a abcg abcg abcgh bg abcgh
611 144 38 20 8 4 9 - 3 42 54 41 65 49 47 64 95 114 111
29% 38% 22% 28% 27% 39% 23% - 13% 25% 35% 24% 37% 27% 28% 30% 29% 32% 29%
bi b bdg b
378 69 30 13 5 - 6 - 7 42 25 48 29 23 29 21 72 52 50
18% 18% 18% 18% 16% - 15% - 34% 25% 16% 27% 17% 13% 17% 10% 22% 15% 13%
acdefhi dfhi
141 28 13 5 4 - 1 - 1 11 8 22 8 14 5 5 29 23 11
7% 7% 8% 7% 14% - 4% - 6% 7% 5% 13% 5% 8% 3% 3% 9% 6% 3%
acefhi i efi i
69 10 9 1 - * 1 - - 9 3 1 5 7 3 2 4 12 4
3% 3% 5% 1% - 3% 3% - - 5% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%
9 9
64 4 4 - 2 - 3 - - 5 14 5 4 3 1 4 19 7 5
3% 1% 3% - 6% - 8% - - 3% 9% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 6% 2% 1%
a ac bedefhi cdehi
1426 268 115 52 18 11 27 2 12 102 107 97 129 135 130 178 204 264 309
69% 71% 67% 74% 64% 97% 70% 100% 60% 60% 69% 56% 74% 74% 7% 85% 62% 74% 81%
i i b bg bg bg abcdgh bg abcgh
210 38 22 5 4 * 2 - 1 20 10 23 13 21 8 7 33 34 15
10% 10% 13% 8% 14% 3% 6% - 6% 12% 7% 13% 8% 11% 5% 3% 10% 10% 4%
aefi efi efi efi
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_5. Care workers who have to travel from home-to-home to do their job should be paid for their travel time: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each
of the following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Female
Region Social grade
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
*a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2079 14 82 130 42 101 68 89 82 98 157 68 146 913 605 472
2079 31 89 131 38 100 54 82 77 92 153 88 130 891 609 455
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
815 26 42 50 19 39 26 32 17 34 76 31 64 363 268 188
39% 84% 47% 38% 50% 39% 48% 39% 23% 37% 50% 36% 49% 41% 44% 41%
h h h h h h h him h h
611 2 29 50 9 25 13 25 35 29 35 37 30 276 178 141
29% 6% 32% 38% 25% 25% 25% 30% 46% 32% 23% 42% 23% 31% 29% 31%
ejl defgjim efjl j
378 3 12 16 9 28 8 14 16 19 18 7 25 151 98 76
18% 10% 13% 13% 24% 28% 15% 17% 20% 21% 11% 7% 19% 17% 16% 17%
jk bejkm k jk k k
141 - 1 9 - 5 4 6 5 8 9 9 7 58 39 24
7% - 1% 7% - 5% % 7% 7% 8% 6% 10% 6% 7% 6% 5%
b b b b bd b
69 - * 4 * 1 2 3 - - 6 2 2 18 13 8
3% - 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% - - 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
64 - 5 1 - 2 1 3 3 2 10 3 2 26 13 19
3% - 5% 1% - 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% % 3% 1% 3% 2% 4%
c clm
1426 28 71 100 28 64 39 56 53 63 111 68 94 638 447 330
69% 90% 80% 7% 75% 64% 73% 69% 69% 69% 2% 78% 2% 2% 73% 2%
e e
210 - 1 13 * 6 5 9 5 8 14 10 9 76 52 31
10% - 1% 10% 1% 6% 10% 10% 7% 8% 9% 12% 7% 9% 8% %
b b b b b bd b
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_5. Care workers who have to travel from home-to-home to do their job should be paid for their travel time: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each

of the following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Female
2019 Past Vote
Liberal The Brexit

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote

Significance Level: 95% a b c *d *e f *g *h i

Unweighted Total 2079 300 304 72 12 15 30 5 5 202

Total 2079 322 270 7 14 23 32 5 7 178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly agree 815 128 149 39 5 7 20 1 2 68
39% 40% 55% 50% 37% 33% 63% 23% 38% 38%

ai ai

Somewhat agree 611 97 71 23 3 11 6 2 2 64
29% 30% 26% 30% 23% 51% 19% 46% 24% 36%

b

Neither agree nor disagree 378 57 28 10 4 2 3 1 2 30
18% 18% 10% 13% 27% 9% 10% 19% 26% 17%

b b

Somewhat disagree 141 29 11 2 - 2 1 - - 8
7% 9% 4% 3% - 7% 2% - - 4%

bi

Strongly disagree 69 6 5 1 2 - - 1 1 2
3% 2% 2% 2% 13% - - 13% 12% 1%

Don't know 64 4 6 1 - * 2 - - 8
3% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 6% - - 4%

a

Net: Agree 1426 225 219 62 8 19 26 4 4 132
69% 70% 81% 80% 59% 83% 82% 68% 62% 74%

ai

Net: Disagree 210 35 16 3 2 2 1 1 1 9

10% 11% 6% 5% 13% % 2% 13% 12% 5%
bi
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_6. Every worker should be able to access sick pay if they need it during the Coronavirus pandemic: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the

following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Overall
Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2079 1002 1077 314 419 375 354 368 249 733 729 617
Total 2079 1015 1064 231 360 333 368 308 480 590 701 788
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 1032 427 605 97 114 133 197 175 315 212 330 490
50% 42% 57% 42% 32% 40% 53% 57% 66% 36% 47% 62%
a b b abcg abcgh abcdegh beg abcdgh
Somewhat agree 561 310 251 61 102 94 95 92 117 163 189 209
27% 31% 24% 27% 28% 28% 26% 30% 24% 28% 27% 27%
b
Neither agree nor disagree 295 162 132 29 85 57 52 31 41 114 109 72
14% 16% 12% 13% 24% 17% 14% 10% 9% 19% 15% 9%
b acdefhi efi fi adefi efi
Somewhat disagree 92 56 35 16 30 28 10 5 4 45 38 8
4% 6% 3% 7% 8% 8% 3% 2% 1% 8% 5% 1%
b defi defi defi defi defi
Strongly disagree 39 30 9 10 8 15 5 2 - 18 20 2
2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 1% 1% - 3% 3% *
b defi fi defi i efi efi
Don't know 60 29 32 17 21 6 10 4 3 38 15 7
3% 3% 3% 8% 6% 2% 3% 1% 1% 7% 2% 1%
cdefhi cdefhi i cdefhi
Net: Agree 1593 737 856 159 216 227 292 267 432 375 519 699
7% 73% 80% 69% 60% 68% 79% 87% 90% 63% 74% 89%
a b b abcg abcdgh abcdgh bcg abcdgh
Net: Disagree 131 87 44 25 38 43 15 6 4 63 58 10
6% 9% 4% 11% 10% 13% 4% 2% 1% 11% 8% 1%
b defi defi defhi fi defi defi
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_6. Every worker should be able to access sick pay if they need it during the Coronavirus pandemic: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the

following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.
BASE: All respondents

Overall
Region Social grade
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

Significance Level: 95% *a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

Unweighted Total 2079 26 167 236 92 185 119 182 149 189 293 139 302 1767 1143 936

Total 2079 62 175 232 85 169 101 179 147 179 282 194 272 1740 1152 927
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly agree 1032 41 88 126 34 91 56 70 64 100 152 85 124 846 524 508
50% 67% 50% 54% 40% 54% 55% 39% 43% 56% 54% 44% 45% 49% 46% 55%

g dghl dg dg dghkl dghl g a

Somewhat agree 561 15 47 58 27 35 22 54 44 48 70 69 72 477 322 240
27% 24% 27% 25% 32% 20% 22% 30% 30% 27% 25% 36% 26% 27% 28% 26%

e e cefjim e

Neither agree nor disagree 295 6 29 27 9 33 13 31 23 24 35 25 39 247 196 98

14% 10% 17% 12% 11% 19% 13% 17% 16% 14% 12% 13% 14% 14% 17% 11%
cj b

Somewhat disagree 92 - 2 8 7 5 5 12 7 5 7 6 27 85 59 32

4% - 1% 3% 8% 3% 5% 7% 5% 3% 3% 3% 10% 5% 5% 3%
beij bj bceijkm b

Strongly disagree 39 - 1 5 * 4 5 3 * 2 8 4 9 34 24 15

2% - * 2% * 2% 5% 1% * 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
bhim

Don't know 60 - 8 7 6 2 1 9 9 1 10 4 2 51 26 34
3% - 4% 3% 7% 1% 1% 5% 6% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4%

il | efilm eil efilm il | a

Net: Agree 1593 56 136 185 61 126 7 124 108 147 223 154 196 1324 846 747
77% 90% 7% 80% 73% 74% 7% 69% 73% 82% 79% 80% 72% 76% 73% 81%

o] ghl gl g g a

Net: Disagree 131 - 3 13 8 8 9 15 7 7 15 10 35 119 84 47
6% - 2% 6% 9% 5% 9% 8% 5% 4% 5% 5% 13% % 7% 5%

b bi b bcehijkm b b
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_6. Every worker should be able to access sick pay if they need it during the Coronavirus pandemic: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the
following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Overall Male
2019 Past Vote Age
The
Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not NET: NET: NET:
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+
a b c d *e f *g *h i a b c d e f g h i
2079 656 517 135 43 29 68 8 16 367 104 202 175 181 194 146 306 356 340
2079 701 442 147 42 34 70 8 27 348 76 186 158 186 139 270 262 344 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1032 346 272 96 22 9 42 4 14 137 25 45 40 86 80 152 70 125 232
50% 49% 62% 65% 52% 27% 60% 49% 52% 39% 33% 24% 25% 46% 58% 56% 27% 36% 57%
i ai ai i abcgh abcdgh abcgh bcg abcdgh
561 234 85 36 13 22 15 3 6 97 24 60 51 50 40 86 84 101 126
27% 33% 19% 25% 30% 66% 21% 36% 22% 28% 31% 32% 32% 27% 29% 32% 32% 29% 31%
bcf b
295 99 53 9 4 2 8 1 6 64 14 44 31 31 13 30 58 61 43
14% 14% 12% 6% 9% 6% 11% 8% 21% 18% 19% 23% 19% 16% 9% 11% 22% 18% 11%
c bc ei efi efi e efi ei
92 14 9 4 4 - 2 * - 27 4 18 21 8 2 2 22 29 5
4% 2% 2% 3% 9% - 3% 6% - 8% 6% 10% 13% 4% 2% 1% 8% 8% 1%
ab ab fi efi adefi i efi efi
39 3 12 1 - * 1 - - 9 5 6 14 5 1 - 11 18 1
2% * 3% 1% - 1% 1% - - 3% 7% 3% 9% 3% 1% - 4% 5% *
a a efi fi bdefi i efi efi
60 4 12 * - * 3 - 1 14 3 14 2 7 3 - 17 9 3
3% 1% 3% * - * 4% - 4% 4% 4% 7% 1% 4% 2% - 6% 3% 1%
a ac ac fi cefhi fi cefhi fi
1593 580 357 133 35 31 57 7 20 234 49 105 91 136 120 237 153 226 358
7% 83% 81% 90% 83% 93% 81% 86% 75% 67% 64% 56% 57% 73% 86% 88% 59% 66% 87%
i i abi i i bcg abcdgh abcdgh b abcdgh
131 18 20 5 4 * 3 * - 36 10 24 35 13 3 2 33 47 6
6% 3% 5% 4% 9% 1% 4% 6% - 10% 13% 13% 22% 7% 2% 1% 13% 14% 1%
a a abc efi efi bdefghi efi defi defi
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_6. Every worker should be able to access sick pay if they need it during the Coronavirus pandemic: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the
following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 15th - 17th May 2020

Male
Region Social grade
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
*a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2079 12 85 106 50 84 51 93 67 91 136 71 156 854 538 464
2079 32 87 101 47 69 47 98 70 87 130 105 142 849 543 472
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1032 18 40 51 18 26 25 29 40 44 51 33 53 345 188 239
50% 55% 46% 51% 38% 38% 53% 29% 56% 51% 40% 32% 37% 41% 35% 51%
g gklm gkl degjklm gkl g a
561 10 25 28 8 18 8 34 19 24 43 51 43 268 170 140
27% 31% 28% 27% 16% 26% 17% 35% 28% 27% 33% 48% 30% 32% 31% 30%
df df bedefhijlm df
295 4 16 9 8 19 6 20 7 15 19 14 23 135 115 47
14% 14% 19% 9% 17% 28% 13% 20% 11% 17% 15% 14% 16% 16% 21% 10%
cfhjkim c b
92 - 2 5 7 2 3 7 2 4 6 3 16 51 39 18
4% - 2% 5% 15% 3% 6% 7% 2% 4% 5% 3% 11% 6% 7% 4%
bcehijkm behkm b
39 - 1 3 * 4 5 3 - * 6 2 7 25 19 12
2% - 1% 3% 1% 5% 10% 3% - * 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2%
bdhim
60 - 3 5 6 * * 6 2 - 4 1 * 25 12 16
3% - 4% 5% 14% * 1% 6% 3% - 3% 1% * 3% 2% 3%
| il befhijkim eil |
1593 27 64 79 25 44 33 63 59 68 94 84 96 612 358 379
7% 86% 74% 78% 54% 64% 70% 64% 84% 78% 73% 80% 67% 2% 66% 80%
d deg deglm deg d deg d a
131 - 3 8 7 5 8 9 2 4 12 6 23 76 57 29
6% - 3% 8% 15% 8% 16% 10% 2% 5% 9% 5% 16% 9% 11% 6%
bhi bhi bchikm b
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QCFWC1_6. Every worker should be able to access sick pay if they need it during the Coronavirus pandemic: To what extent do you

Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

agree or disagree with each of the

Male Female
2019 Past Vote Age
The
Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not NET: NET: NET:
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+
a b c d *e f *g *h i a b c d e f g h i
2079 356 213 63 31 14 38 3 11 165 210 217 200 173 174 103 427 373 277
2079 379 172 71 28 11 38 2 21 170 155 174 175 182 168 210 329 357 379
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1032 155 88 44 13 6 20 2 10 55 72 70 94 111 95 163 142 205 258
50% 41% 51% 62% 45% 49% 52% 79% 47% 32% 47% 40% 54% 61% 56% 78% 43% 57% 68%
ai ai i bg abg bg abcdegh abg abcegh
561 146 42 19 10 5 9 - 6 50 38 42 43 45 52 32 80 88 84
27% 39% 24% 27% 35% 47% 23% - 28% 29% 24% 24% 25% 25% 31% 15% 24% 25% 22%
bi fi f f
295 66 22 4 2 - 4 - 4 37 15 41 26 21 18 11 56 47 29
14% 17% 13% 6% 9% - 9% - 19% 22% 10% 24% 15% 12% 10% 5% 17% 13% 8%
c bc acdefghi fi aefi fi
92 10 6 3 3 - 2 * - 16 11 12 7 2 2 1 23 9 4
4% 3% 3% 4% 11% - 5% 21% - 9% 7% % 4% 1% 1% 1% 7% 2% 1%
a ab defhi defhi i defhi
39 2 10 * - * 1 - - 7 4 2 1 1 1 - 6 2 1
2% 1% 6% 1% - 3% 2% - - 4% 3% 1% 1% * 1% - 2% * *
a a hi
60 * 4 * - - 3 - 1 5 14 7 4 3 1 3 21 6 4
3% * 2% * - - 8% - 6% 3% 9% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 7% 2% 1%
a ac a bedefhi ei cdefhi
1593 301 130 63 23 11 29 2 16 105 110 111 137 156 147 195 222 293 341
7% 79% 75% 89% 80% 97% 75% 79% 75% 62% 71% 64% 78% 86% 87% 93% 67% 82% 90%
i i bi bg abg abcg abcgh abg abcgh
131 12 16 3 3 * 3 * - 22 16 14 8 2 3 1 30 10 5
6% 3% 9% 4% 11% 3% 7% 21% - 13% 10% 8% 5% 1% 2% 1% 9% 3% 1%
a a a cdefhi defhi i defhi
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_6. Every worker should be able to access sick pay if they need it during the Coronavirus pandemic: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the

following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 15th - 17th May 2020

Female
Region Social grade
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
*a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2079 14 82 130 42 101 68 89 82 98 157 68 146 913 605 472
2079 31 89 131 38 100 54 82 77 92 153 88 130 891 609 455
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1032 24 49 75 17 65 31 41 24 55 101 52 71 501 336 269
50% 78% 55% 57% 44% 65% 57% 51% 32% 60% 66% 59% 55% 56% 55% 59%
h h dgh h h h dghim h h h
561 5 23 31 20 17 14 20 24 24 27 19 29 210 152 99
27% 16% 25% 23% 52% 17% 26% 24% 32% 26% 18% 21% 22% 24% 25% 22%
bcefghijkim ej
295 2 13 18 1 13 7 11 16 10 16 10 16 111 82 51
14% 6% 14% 14% 4% 13% 13% 14% 21% 10% 10% 12% 12% 13% 13% 11%
djm
92 - * 3 * 3 2 5 5 1 1 3 11 33 21 15
4% - * 2% 1% 3% 3% 7% 7% 1% 1% 3% 8% 4% 3% 3%
bj bj beijm j
39 - - 2 - - - - * 1 2 1 2 9 6 3
2% - - 2% - - - - 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
60 - 5 2 - 2 1 4 7 1 5 3 2 26 14 18
3% - 5% 2% - 2% 2% 5% 9% 1% 4% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4%
ceilm
1593 29 71 106 36 82 44 61 49 79 128 70 100 711 488 368
7% 94% 80% 81% 95% 81% 83% 75% 63% 86% 84% 80% 7% 80% 80% 81%
h h bceghkim h h h h h h h
131 - * 5 * 3 2 5 6 3 3 4 13 42 26 18
6% - * 4% 1% 3% 3% 7% 7% 3% 2% 5% 10% 5% 4% 4%
b bj beijm
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_6. Every worker should be able to access sick pay if they need it during the Coronavirus pandemic: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the
following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Female
2019 Past Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d *e f *g *h i
Unweighted Total 2079 300 304 72 12 15 30 5 5 202
Total 2079 322 270 7 14 23 32 5 7 178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 1032 191 184 53 9 3 22 2 4 82
50% 59% 68% 69% 67% 15% 69% 36% 68% 46%
i ai i i
Somewhat agree 561 88 43 17 3 17 6 3 * 47
27% 27% 16% 22% 21% 75% 19% 53% 6% 26%
b b
Neither agree nor disagree 295 33 30 5 1 2 4 1 2 27
14% 10% 11% 6% 8% 9% 12% 12% 26% 15%
c
Somewhat disagree 92 4 3 2 1 - - - - 11
4% 1% 1% 2% 4% - - - - 6%
ab
Strongly disagree 39 1 2 * - - - - - 2
2% * 1% 1% - - - - - 1%
Don't know 60 4 8 - - * - - - 9
3% 1% 3% - - 1% - - - 5%
a
Net: Agree 1593 279 227 70 12 20 28 5 5 129
7% 87% 84% 91% 88% 91% 88% 88% 74% 73%
i i i
Net: Disagree 131 6 4 2 1 - - - - 13
6% 2% 2% 3% 4% - - - - %
ab
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_7. I support an extra penny in income tax if it gave care workers a pay rise: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.
BASE: All respondents

Overall
Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2079 1002 1077 314 419 375 354 368 249 733 729 617
Total 2079 1015 1064 231 360 333 368 308 480 590 701 788
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 741 318 422 67 99 104 111 128 232 166 215 360
36% 31% 40% 29% 28% 31% 30% 42% 48% 28% 31% 46%
a abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh
Somewhat agree 611 294 317 56 77 113 100 94 173 132 212 266
29% 29% 30% 24% 21% 34% 27% 30% 36% 22% 30% 34%
abdg bg abdg abg abdg
Neither agree nor disagree 424 226 198 62 104 75 84 53 47 166 159 100
20% 22% 19% 27% 29% 23% 23% 17% 10% 28% 23% 13%
b efi cefhi fi fi fi cefhi efi
Somewhat disagree 130 77 53 15 37 18 28 19 13 52 46 32
6% 8% 5% 7% 10% 5% 8% 6% 3% 9% 7% 4%
b f cefhi fi f cfi fi
Strongly disagree 107 71 36 9 19 18 36 13 11 28 55 24
5% 7% 3% 4% 5% 6% 10% 4% 2% 5% 8% 3%
b abcefgi aefgi
Don't know 66 28 38 22 24 5 9 * 5 46 14 6
3% 3% 4% 10% 7% 1% 2% * 1% 8% 2% 1%
cdefhi cdefhi e ei cdefhi ei
Net: Agree 1352 613 740 123 176 217 211 221 405 298 427 626
65% 60% 69% 53% 49% 65% 57% 72% 84% 51% 61% 79%
a abdg bg abcdgh abcdegh abg abcdegh
Net: Disagree 237 148 89 24 56 36 65 33 24 80 101 56
11% 15% 8% 11% 16% 11% 18% 11% 5% 14% 14% 7%
b f aefi fi acefi f fi fi
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_7. I support an extra penny in income tax if it gave care workers a pay rise: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 15th - 17th May 2020

Overall
Region Social grade
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

*a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2079 26 167 236 92 185 119 182 149 189 293 139 302 1767 1143 936

2079 62 175 232 85 169 101 179 147 179 282 194 272 1740 1152 927
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

741 31 73 92 31 58 36 45 36 68 100 66 105 601 382 359
36% 49% 42% 40% 37% 34% 36% 25% 24% 38% 35% 34% 39% 35% 33% 39%

gh gh gh gh gh gh gh gh gh a

611 18 49 60 19 58 25 73 46 40 93 62 68 520 325 286
29% 28% 28% 26% 22% 34% 25% 40% 31% 22% 33% 32% 25% 30% 28% 31%

dil bedfilm il i

424 14 34 50 24 29 24 41 32 48 45 34 49 352 250 175

20% 23% 20% 22% 28% 17% 24% 23% 22% 27% 16% 18% 18% 20% 22% 19%
ejl ejlm

130 - 5 13 5 14 4 7 9 17 15 13 29 121 95 36

6% - 3% 5% 6% 8% 4% 4% 6% 9% 5% 7% 11% 7% 8% 4%
b by befgjm b

107 - 7 13 3 4 11 5 19 5 11 9 19 89 68 39

5% - 4% 6% 3% 2% 11% 3% 13% 3% 4% 5% 7% 5% 6% 4%
bdegijm bcdegijkim eg

66 - 6 4 3 6 1 10 5 1 18 10 1 58 33 33

3% - 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% 5% 3% 1% 6% 5% 1% 3% 3% 4%
| | il cil | cfilm il |

1352 48 122 152 50 117 61 117 82 108 193 128 173 1120 707 645
65% 7% 70% 66% 59% 69% 61% 65% 56% 60% 68% 66% 64% 64% 61% 70%

h h h h a

237 - 12 26 8 18 14 12 28 22 26 22 48 210 163 75
11% - 7% 11% 10% 11% 14% 7% 19% 13% 9% 11% 18% 12% 14% 8%

bg bcegjm bcegjm g b
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_7. I support an extra penny in income tax if it gave care workers a pay rise: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Overall Male
2019 Past Vote Age
The
Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not NET: NET: NET:
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+
a b c d *e f *g *h i a b c d e f g h i
2079 656 517 135 43 29 68 8 16 367 104 202 175 181 194 146 306 356 340
2079 701 442 147 42 34 70 8 27 348 76 186 158 186 139 270 262 344 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
741 238 198 67 14 12 39 2 13 103 20 42 40 37 55 124 62 78 178
36% 34% 45% 46% 33% 35% 56% 29% 49% 30% 27% 22% 26% 20% 39% 46% 24% 23% 44%
ai ai adi abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh
611 242 118 43 15 13 10 1 3 107 14 36 54 54 41 94 50 109 136
29% 34% 27% 29% 35% 39% 14% 16% 10% 31% 19% 19% 34% 29% 30% 35% 19% 32% 33%
bf f f f f abg bg abg abg abg abg
424 120 84 20 4 3 12 3 7 80 22 57 42 51 21 32 80 93 53
20% 17% 19% 14% 9% 8% 18% 40% 26% 23% 30% 31% 27% 28% 15% 12% 30% 27% 13%
acd efi efi efi efi efi efi
130 56 16 7 4 - 2 1 * 24 7 22 8 18 12 11 29 25 23
6% 8% 4% 5% 9% - 4% 15% 2% 7% 10% 12% 5% 9% 8% 4% 11% 7% 6%
b b cfi cfi
107 35 11 10 6 6 3 - 2 19 6 12 11 24 10 9 17 35 19
5% 5% 3% 7% 14% 17% 4% - 9% 6% 8% 6% 7% 13% % 3% % 10% 5%
b b abi b bfgi fi
66 10 15 * - * 3 - 1 15 5 18 2 2 * - 23 4 *
3% 1% 3% * - * 4% - 4% 4% 7% 10% 1% 1% * - 9% 1% *
ac c ac cdefhi cdefhi cdefhi
1352 479 316 110 29 25 49 3 16 210 35 78 95 91 96 218 112 186 314
65% 68% 71% 74% 68% 74% 70% 45% 59% 60% 46% 42% 60% 49% 69% 81% 43% 54% 7%
i i i abdg abdgh  abcdegh bg abcdegh
237 91 27 17 10 6 5 1 3 43 13 33 19 41 22 20 46 60 42
11% 13% 6% 12% 23% 17% 8% 15% 11% 12% 17% 18% 12% 22% 16% 7% 18% 18% 10%
b b bf b f fi cfi f fi fi
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_7. I support an extra penny in income tax if it gave care workers a pay rise: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 15th - 17th May 2020

Male
Region Social grade
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

*a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2079 12 85 106 50 84 51 93 67 91 136 71 156 854 538 464

2079 32 87 101 47 69 47 98 70 87 130 105 142 849 543 472
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

741 8 32 40 12 21 15 19 22 31 40 38 41 264 148 171
36% 25% 37% 39% 25% 31% 31% 19% 31% 36% 31% 37% 29% 31% 27% 36%

9 9 9 9 9 a

611 11 28 17 13 23 13 38 21 17 46 26 41 242 152 142
29% 35% 32% 17% 27% 34% 28% 39% 30% 20% 35% 24% 29% 28% 28% 30%

c ci cim c ci c c

424 13 15 25 13 14 9 28 10 24 26 21 28 190 133 93

20% 39% 18% 25% 29% 20% 18% 28% 14% 28% 20% 20% 20% 22% 24% 20%
h h

130 - 5 8 4 5 2 4 5 11 9 7 18 70 53 24

6% - 6% 8% 9% 7% 5% 4% 7% 13% 7% 6% 12% 8% 10% 5%
9 9 b

107 - 3 8 2 3 7 4 12 3 5 8 14 60 42 30

5% - 4% 8% 4% 5% 16% 4% 18% 3% 4% 7% 10% 7% 8% 6%
begijm bdegijm

66 - 3 2 3 3 * 6 - - 4 6 1 24 15 12

3% - 4% 2% 5% 4% 1% 6% - - 3% 6% * 3% 3% 3%
il | hil hil

1352 19 60 57 25 45 28 56 43 49 85 64 82 506 300 313
65% 61% 69% 57% 53% 65% 60% 58% 62% 56% 66% 61% 57% 60% 55% 66%

a

237 - 8 16 6 8 10 8 17 14 14 14 32 130 95 54
11% - 10% 16% 13% 11% 21% 8% 24% 16% 11% 14% 22% 15% 17% 11%

g begj begjm b
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_7. I support an extra penny in income tax if it gave care workers a pay rise: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Male Female
2019 Past Vote Age
The
Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not NET: NET: NET:
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+
a b c d *e f *g *h i a b c d e f g h i
2079 356 213 63 31 14 38 3 11 165 210 217 200 173 174 103 427 373 277
2079 379 172 71 28 11 38 2 21 170 155 174 175 182 168 210 329 357 379
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
741 114 66 29 8 3 16 2 8 47 46 57 63 74 73 108 104 137 182
36% 30% 38% 41% 29% 29% 42% 79% 38% 28% 30% 33% 36% 41% 44% 51% 32% 38% 48%
ai ag abg abcgh ag abcgh
611 136 42 21 11 8 6 - 3 48 42 41 59 45 52 79 83 104 131
29% 36% 24% 30% 40% 68% 17% - 13% 28% 27% 24% 33% 25% 31% 37% 25% 29% 35%
bf f bg bdg bdg
424 66 46 8 2 - 7 - 7 44 40 47 33 32 32 14 86 65 47
20% 17% 27% 12% 7% - 19% - 33% 26% 25% 27% 19% 18% 19% 7% 26% 18% 12%
acd acd fhi dthi fi f fi cdfhi fi
130 36 8 5 3 - 2 * * 13 8 15 10 11 8 2 23 21 9
6% 9% 5% 6% 9% - 6% 21% 2% 8% 5% 9% 6% 6% 4% 1% 7% 6% 2%
b fi f f fi fi
107 22 6 8 4 * 3 - 2 13 4 7 7 12 3 2 11 20 5
5% 6% 3% 11% 15% 3% 7% - 8% 7% 2% 4% 4% 7% 2% 1% 3% 5% 1%
b b aefgi i
66 6 4 - - - 3 - 1 5 16 6 3 7 - 5 23 10 5
3% 2% 3% - - - 8% - 6% 3% 11% 4% 2% 4% - 2% 7% 3% 1%
ac bedefhi e e e cehi e
1352 250 108 50 20 11 23 2 11 94 88 98 122 119 125 187 186 241 312
65% 66% 63% 71% 69% 97% 59% 79% 51% 56% 57% 57% 70% 65% 75% 89% 57% 68% 82%
i i abg g abg  abcdegh abg abcdegh
237 58 14 13 7 * 5 * 2 26 11 22 17 23 11 4 34 40 15
11% 15% 8% 18% 24% 3% 14% 21% 10% 15% 7% 13% 10% 13% 6% 2% 10% 11% 4%
b b b b efi fi efi fi fi
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_7. I support an extra penny in income tax if it gave care workers a pay rise: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 15th - 17th May 2020

Female
Region Social grade
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
*a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2079 14 82 130 42 101 68 89 82 98 157 68 146 913 605 472
2079 31 89 131 38 100 54 82 77 92 153 88 130 891 609 455
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
741 23 41 53 19 37 22 26 14 36 60 28 64 337 234 188
36% 74% 47% 40% 51% 37% 40% 32% 18% 39% 39% 31% 49% 38% 38% 41%
gh h ghk h h h h h ghkm h
611 6 21 43 6 35 12 35 25 23 48 36 27 278 173 144
29% 21% 24% 33% 16% 35% 21% 43% 32% 25% 31% 41% 21% 31% 28% 32%
dl di bdfilm | bdfil di
424 2 19 25 10 15 15 13 22 24 19 13 21 162 117 81
20% 5% 21% 19% 27% 15% 29% 16% 29% 26% 13% 15% 16% 18% 19% 18%
j ejlm ejkim j
130 - * 5 1 9 1 3 4 6 6 6 12 52 41 12
6% - 1% 4% 4% 9% 2% 3% 6% 6% 4% 7% 9% 6% 7% 3%
b b b b b b
107 - 4 5 1 1 3 1 7 2 6 1 5 29 27 9
5% - 4% 4% 2% 1% 6% 2% 9% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2%
e egm b
66 = 3 2 - 4 1 4 5 1 14 4 1 34 17 21
3% - 3% 1% - 4% 2% 5% 6% 1% 9% 4% 1% 4% 3% 5%
| | cdfilm |
1352 29 63 95 26 72 33 61 39 59 108 64 91 615 407 332
65% 95% 71% 73% 67% 2% 61% 74% 51% 64% 71% 72% 70% 69% 67% 73%
h h h h h h h h a
237 - 4 9 2 10 4 4 11 8 12 7 17 80 68 21
11% - 4% 7% 6% 10% 8% 5% 14% 9% 8% 9% 13% 9% 11% 5%
bg bg b
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_7. I support an extra penny in income tax if it gave care workers a pay rise: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.
BASE: All respondents

Female
2019 Past Vote
Liberal The Brexit

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote

Significance Level: 95% a b c *d *e f *g *h i

Unweighted Total 2079 300 304 72 12 15 30 5 5 202

Total 2079 322 270 7 14 23 32 5 7 178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly agree 741 124 131 38 6 9 23 * 5 56
36% 39% 49% 50% 42% 38% 73% 7% 82% 31%

ai i abci

Somewhat agree 611 105 76 22 3 6 4 1 - 60
29% 33% 28% 28% 25% 25% 11% 23% - 33%

f f f

Neither agree nor disagree 424 55 38 12 2 3 5 3 * 36
20% 17% 14% 16% 11% 12% 16% 57% 6% 20%

Somewhat disagree 130 21 8 3 1 - - 1 - 10
6% 6% 3% 4% 8% - - 13% - 6%

b

Strongly disagree 107 13 5 2 2 6 - - 1 7
5% 4% 2% 2% 13% 24% - - 12% 4%

Don't know 66 4 11 * - * - - - 10
3% 1% 4% 1% - 1% - - - 5%

a a

Net: Agree 1352 229 208 60 9 14 27 2 5 116
65% 71% 77% 78% 67% 63% 84% 30% 82% 65%

i i i

Net: Disagree 237 33 13 5 3 6 - 1 1 17
11% 10% 5% 6% 21% 24% - 13% 12% 10%

b b
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QCFWC1_8. The Coronavirus pandemic has made me appreciate key workers more: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Overall
Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2079 1002 1077 314 419 375 354 368 249 733 729 617
Total 2079 1015 1064 231 360 333 368 308 480 590 701 788
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 859 385 474 74 115 95 158 138 279 189 253 417
41% 38% 45% 32% 32% 28% 43% 45% 58% 32% 36% 53%
a abcgh abcgh abcdegh c abcdegh
Somewhat agree 553 269 284 65 80 91 102 98 117 145 193 215
27% 27% 27% 28% 22% 27% 28% 32% 24% 25% 28% 27%
bfg b
Neither agree nor disagree 438 231 207 49 106 85 74 57 68 155 158 125
21% 23% 19% 21% 29% 25% 20% 19% 14% 26% 23% 16%
fi adefhi efi defi fi
Somewhat disagree 116 67 49 17 28 38 15 8 9 46 54 16
6% 7% 5% 7% 8% 12% 4% 2% 2% 8% 8% 2%
b efi defi defghi defi defi
Strongly disagree 63 36 27 9 12 17 13 6 6 21 30 12
3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 2%
i efi i fi
Don't know 50 26 24 17 19 7 6 * 2 35 13 2
2% 3% 2% 7% 5% 2% 2% * * 6% 2% *
cdefhi cdefhi ei ei cdefhi ei
Net: Agree 1412 654 758 139 195 186 260 236 396 334 446 632
68% 64% 71% 60% 54% 56% 71% 77% 83% 57% 64% 80%
a abcgh abcgh abcdgh bcg abcdgh
Net: Disagree 179 103 76 26 40 55 28 14 15 66 83 29
9% 10% 7% 11% 11% 17% 8% 5% 3% 11% 12% 4%
b efi efi abdefghi fi efi defi
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_8. The Coronavirus pandemic has made me appreciate key workers more: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 15th - 17th May 2020

Overall
Region Social grade
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
*a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2079 26 167 236 92 185 119 182 149 189 293 139 302 1767 1143 936
2079 62 175 232 85 169 101 179 147 179 282 194 272 1740 1152 927
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
859 46 82 95 31 61 42 69 43 75 138 69 107 688 458 401
41% 74% 47% 41% 37% 36% 42% 38% 29% 42% 49% 36% 39% 40% 40% 43%
ehk h h h deghkim h h
553 9 50 68 17 51 25 42 49 42 70 53 78 470 305 249
27% 14% 29% 29% 20% 30% 24% 23% 33% 24% 25% 28% 29% 27% 26% 27%
dgi
438 6 26 48 26 38 22 45 38 47 53 36 53 384 247 191
21% 10% 15% 21% 31% 22% 22% 25% 26% 26% 19% 18% 19% 22% 21% 21%
bkl b b bj b
116 1 11 10 4 8 8 10 6 12 4 21 21 96 75 40
6% 2% 6% 4% 5% 5% 8% 5% 4% 6% 1% 11% 8% 6% 7% 4%
i i j i i j i cehjm j i b
63 - 1 7 3 7 3 5 6 3 8 10 10 59 46 17
3% - * 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2%
b b b b b b
50 = 6 4 3 5 * 9 4 1 10 4 4 44 21 29
2% - 4% 2% 3% 3% * 5% 3% * 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
i i cfil i
1412 55 132 163 48 112 67 110 92 117 208 122 185 1158 762 650
68% 88% 75% 70% 57% 66% 66% 61% 63% 65% 74% 63% 68% 67% 66% 70%
dghikm d dghikm
179 1 11 17 7 15 11 15 13 14 12 31 31 155 121 57
9% 2% 6% 7% 8% 9% 11% 8% 9% 8% 4% 16% 11% 9% 11% 6%
i i bcegijm i i b
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_8. The Coronavirus pandemic has made me appreciate key workers more: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Overall Male
2019 Past Vote Age
The
Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not NET: NET: NET:
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+
a b c d *e f *g *h i a b c d e f g h i
2079 656 517 135 43 29 68 8 16 367 104 202 175 181 194 146 306 356 340
2079 701 442 147 42 34 70 8 27 348 76 186 158 186 139 270 262 344 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
859 298 215 68 18 14 40 3 15 119 16 47 35 65 65 156 64 100 221
41% 43% 49% 46% 42% 42% 58% 40% 54% 34% 22% 25% 22% 35% 46% 58% 24% 29% 54%
i ai i ai abcg abcdgh abcdegh abcdgh
553 227 97 38 12 12 17 * 9 95 22 46 42 49 39 71 68 91 110
27% 32% 22% 26% 29% 37% 25% 5% 33% 27% 30% 25% 27% 26% 28% 26% 26% 26% 27%
b
438 124 97 25 9 4 7 4 2 90 24 52 51 47 26 31 76 98 57
21% 18% 22% 17% 22% 11% 10% 49% 9% 26% 32% 28% 32% 25% 19% 11% 29% 29% 14%
f acf efi efi efi fi efi efi
116 30 13 5 3 3 1 * - 24 5 19 13 13 7 9 25 26 16
6% 4% 3% 3% 7% 9% 2% 6% - 7% 7% 10% 8% 7% 5% 3% 9% 8% 4%
b fi i fi i
63 18 10 10 - - 1 - - 11 1 9 12 8 3 3 10 20 5
3% 3% 2% 7% - - 1% - - 3% 2% 5% 8% 4% 2% 1% 4% 6% 1%
ab fi aefi i i efi
50 4 10 * - * 3 - 1 9 6 13 5 3 - - 19 8 -
2% 1% 2% * - 1% 4% - 4% 3% 8% 7% 3% 2% - - 7% 2% -
a ac a defhi defhi efi i defhi ei
1412 525 312 106 30 27 58 3 24 214 39 93 7 114 103 227 132 191 331
68% 75% 71% 2% 71% 79% 82% 45% 87% 61% 51% 50% 49% 61% 74% 84% 50% 56% 81%
i i i bi bcg abcdgh  abcdegh abcdgh
179 48 23 15 3 3 2 * - 35 7 28 25 22 10 12 35 47 21
9% 7% 5% 10% 7% 9% 3% 6% - 10% 9% 15% 16% 12% 7% 4% 13% 14% 5%
b b efi efi fi efi efi
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_8. The Coronavirus pandemic has made me appreciate key workers more: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Male
Region Social grade
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

*a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2079 12 85 106 50 84 51 93 67 91 136 71 156 854 538 464

2079 32 87 101 47 69 47 98 70 87 130 105 142 849 543 472
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

859 17 33 38 13 23 17 32 24 39 57 40 52 318 190 194
41% 54% 38% 38% 28% 33% 36% 33% 34% 44% 44% 38% 37% 37% 35% 41%

a

553 8 29 26 8 17 10 28 19 17 38 26 42 222 141 128
27% 27% 33% 26% 18% 25% 21% 29% 27% 20% 29% 25% 30% 26% 26% 27%

438 6 16 24 16 19 11 22 16 23 28 25 25 198 126 105
21% 19% 19% 24% 34% 27% 23% 23% 23% 26% 22% 24% 17% 23% 23% 22%

bl

116 - 5 3 3 5 6 6 5 8 1 11 15 56 48 19

6% - 6% 3% 7% 7% 14% 6% 7% 9% 1% 10% 11% 7% 9% 4%
i j i ¢ j j i ¢j ¢j i b

63 - 1 6 3 3 3 4 6 1 1 3 5 32 24 12

3% - 1% 6% 6% 4% 7% 4% 9% 1% 1% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2%
j j i bijm

50 - 3 4 3 3 - 6 - - 4 1 3 23 12 14

2% - 4% 4% 6% 4% - 6% - - 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3%
hi hi

1412 26 62 64 21 40 27 60 43 56 95 66 94 540 332 322
68% 81% 1% 64% 46% 58% 57% 62% 61% 64% 73% 63% 66% 64% 61% 68%

d d d defm d d a

179 - 6 8 6 8 10 10 11 8 3 13 20 88 72 31
9% - % 8% 13% 11% 20% 10% 16% 10% 2% 13% 14% 10% 13% 7%

j j i bcjm j j i j j i b
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_8. The Coronavirus pandemic has made me appreciate key workers more: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Male Female
2019 Past Vote Age
The
Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not NET: NET: NET:
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+

a b c d *e f *g *h i a b c d e f g h i

2079 356 213 63 31 14 38 3 11 165 210 217 200 173 174 103 427 373 277

2079 379 172 71 28 11 38 2 21 170 155 174 175 182 168 210 329 357 379
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

859 160 72 36 11 4 20 2 9 43 58 68 60 93 73 123 125 152 196
41% 42% 42% 51% 39% 38% 51% 79% 45% 26% 37% 39% 34% 51% 44% 58% 38% 43% 52%

i i i i abcg abcegh c abcgh

553 118 40 17 12 3 10 - 9 46 42 34 49 54 59 46 76 103 105
27% 31% 23% 25% 43% 28% 25% - 41% 27% 27% 19% 28% 29% 35% 22% 23% 29% 28%

b b b b bfg b b

438 77 42 7 4 1 4 - 2 53 25 54 34 26 31 37 79 60 68
21% 20% 24% 10% 14% 12% 10% - 8% 31% 16% 31% 19% 14% 18% 17% 24% 17% 18%

c acf acdefhi adh
116 15 7 3 1 2 1 * - 14 12 9 25 2 * - 21 28 *
6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 18% 4% 21% - 8% 8% 5% 14% 1% * - 6% 8% *
a defi defi abdefghi defi defi

63 9 7 6 - - 1 - - 8 8 3 5 4 4 3 10 9 7

3% 2% 4% 9% - - 2% - - 5% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
a b

50 * 5 - - * 3 - 1 5 11 6 2 3 * 2 17 5 2

2% * 3% - - 3% 8% - 6% 3% 7% 4% 1% 1% * 1% 5% 1% 1%
a ac a cdefhi ei cdehi

1412 278 112 54 23 8 29 2 18 90 100 102 109 147 133 169 202 255 302
68% 73% 65% 76% 82% 66% 76% 79% 86% 53% 64% 59% 62% 81% 79% 80% 61% 71% 80%

bi i i i i abcgh abcg abcg bcg abcgh

179 24 14 10 1 2 2 * - 22 20 12 30 6 4 3 31 37 7
9% 6% 8% 14% 4% 18% 6% 21% - 13% 13% 7% 17% 4% 3% 2% 9% 10% 2%

a a bdefi fi bdefghi defi defi
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_8. The Coronavirus pandemic has made me appreciate key workers more: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 15th - 17th May 2020

Female
Region Social grade
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
*a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2079 14 82 130 42 101 68 89 82 98 157 68 146 913 605 472
2079 31 89 131 38 100 54 82 7 92 153 88 130 891 609 455
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
859 29 49 57 18 39 26 36 19 36 81 29 55 370 267 207
41% 95% 55% 43% 48% 39% 48% 45% 25% 39% 53% 33% 42% 42% 44% 45%
ehikm h h h h h ehikm h h
553 * 22 42 9 34 15 14 30 25 32 27 35 248 163 121
27% 1% 24% 32% 24% 33% 27% 17% 39% 27% 21% 31% 27% 28% 27% 27%
g gi bgjm g g
438 - 9 24 10 19 12 23 22 24 25 11 28 186 121 86
21% - 10% 18% 26% 19% 22% 28% 29% 26% 16% 12% 21% 21% 20% 19%
b bjk bjk bk b b
116 1 6 8 1 3 2 4 2 4 3 11 6 40 27 21
6% 4% 6% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 12% 4% 5% 5% 5%
efhjlm
63 - - 1 - 4 * 1 - 2 6 7 5 27 21 5
3% - - 1% - 4% * 1% - 2% 4% 8% 4% 3% 4% 1%
bcfghm b
50 - 3 - - 2 * 3 4 1 5 3 2 21 9 15
2% - 3% - - 2% * 4% 5% 1% 4% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3%
c c c c c a
1412 29 71 99 27 72 40 50 49 61 113 56 90 618 431 328
68% 96% 80% 75% 71% 2% 75% 61% 64% 66% 74% 64% 69% 69% 71% 2%
ghik g g
179 1 6 9 1 7 2 5 2 6 9 18 10 67 49 27
9% 4% 6% 7% 3% % 3% 6% 2% 6% 6% 20% 8% 8% 8% 6%
bcdefghijim
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_8. The Coronavirus pandemic has made me appreciate key workers more: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 15th - 17th May 2020

Female
2019 Past Vote
Liberal The Brexit

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote

a b c *d *e f *g *h i

2079 300 304 72 12 15 30 5 5 202

2079 322 270 7 14 23 32 5 7 178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

859 139 143 32 6 10 21 1 5 76
41% 43% 53% 42% 48% 44% 65% 23% 82% 42%

ai aci

553 108 58 20 - 9 8 * * 48

27% 34% 21% 26% - 41% 24% 7% 6% 27%
b

438 47 55 18 5 2 3 4 1 37
21% 15% 21% 24% 39% 10% 10% 70% 12% 21%

116 16 6 1 2 1 - - - 10
6% 5% 2% 2% 13% 5% - - - 6%

b

63 9 3 4 - - - - - 3
3% 3% 1% 5% - - - - - 2%

b

50 3 6 * - * - - - 4
2% 1% 2% 1% - 1% - - - 2%

1412 247 200 53 6 19 29 2 6 124
68% 7% 74% 69% 48% 85% 90% 30% 88% 69%

ci

179 25 9 5 2 1 - - - 14
9% 8% 3% 7% 13% 5% - - - 8%

b b
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_9. Care workers should be entitled to decent terms and conditions: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? 'Key

workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.
BASE: All respondents

Overall
Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2079 1002 1077 314 419 375 354 368 249 733 729 617
Total 2079 1015 1064 231 360 333 368 308 480 590 701 788
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 1109 480 630 82 119 134 213 214 347 201 347 561
53% 47% 59% 36% 33% 40% 58% 69% 2% 34% 50% 71%
a bg abcgh abcdgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh
Somewhat agree 539 279 260 60 95 94 97 76 118 155 191 193
26% 28% 24% 26% 26% 28% 26% 25% 25% 26% 27% 25%
Neither agree nor disagree 254 138 116 40 87 64 34 13 16 127 98 29
12% 14% 11% 17% 24% 19% 9% 4% 3% 22% 14% 4%
defi adefhi defhi efi defhi defi
Somewhat disagree 92 69 23 23 30 22 12 5 - 54 34 5
4% 7% 2% 10% 8% % 3% 1% - 9% 5% 1%
b defhi defhi defi fi defhi efi
Strongly disagree 29 22 7 4 9 14 2 * - 13 16 *
1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% * - 2% 2% *
b efi defi defi efi efi
Don't know 55 27 28 21 19 4 10 1 - 40 15 1
3% 3% 3% 9% 5% 1% 3% * - 7% 2% *
bcdefhi cefhi i efi cdefhi efi
Net: Agree 1649 759 890 142 215 228 310 289 464 357 538 754
79% 75% 84% 62% 60% 69% 84% 94% 97% 60% 7% 96%
a bg abcgh abcdgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh
Net: Disagree 121 91 30 27 39 36 14 5 - 66 50 5
6% 9% 3% 12% 11% 11% 4% 2% - 11% 7% 1%
b defhi defhi defhi fi f defhi defi

Savanta

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 15th - 17th May 2020




Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_9. Care workers should be entitled to decent terms and conditions: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? 'Key
workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 15th - 17th May 2020

Overall
Region Social grade
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
*a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2079 26 167 236 92 185 119 182 149 189 293 139 302 1767 1143 936
2079 62 175 232 85 169 101 179 147 179 282 194 272 1740 1152 927
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1109 42 97 132 41 96 59 83 64 98 151 98 147 911 563 546
53% 67% 55% 57% 48% 57% 59% 46% 44% 54% 54% 50% 54% 52% 49% 59%
h gh gh gh h h h a
539 12 43 61 22 44 26 46 51 36 72 61 65 459 302 237
26% 19% 24% 26% 26% 26% 26% 26% 35% 20% 25% 31% 24% 26% 26% 26%
bijim i
254 4 27 24 10 18 6 27 22 34 26 19 38 218 182 72
12% 6% 15% 11% 12% 10% 6% 15% 15% 19% 9% 10% 14% 13% 16% 8%
f f f cefikm f f b
92 5 3 7 5 3 6 14 7 11 11 8 14 79 60 32
4% 7% 1% 3% 6% 2% 6% 8% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3%
b bcem be b
29 - - 3 * 3 2 1 1 * 8 2 8 27 18 11
1% - - 1% * 2% 2% * 1% * 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1%
bi bi
55 - 6 4 6 5 2 8 2 1 13 6 * 47 27 28
3% - 4% 2% 7% 3% 2% 5% 2% * 5% 3% * 3% 2% 3%
il | chilm | | il il | |
1649 54 140 194 63 141 85 129 115 134 223 158 212 1369 865 784
79% 86% 80% 83% 74% 83% 85% 72% 78% 75% 79% 82% 78% 79% 75% 85%
gi gi gi g g a
121 5 3 10 5 6 7 15 7 11 19 10 22 106 78 43
6% 7% 1% 4% 6% 4% % 8% 5% 6% % 5% 8% 6% % 5%
b b b b b be b b
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_9. Care workers should be entitled to decent terms and conditions: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? 'Key
workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Overall Male
2019 Past Vote Age
The
Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not NET: NET: NET:
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+
a b c d *e f *g *h i a b c d e f g h i
2079 656 517 135 43 29 68 8 16 367 104 202 175 181 194 146 306 356 340
2079 701 442 147 42 34 70 8 27 348 76 186 158 186 139 270 262 344 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1109 394 279 98 27 18 50 5 17 146 22 49 43 92 94 180 71 135 273
53% 56% 63% 67% 64% 52% 71% 60% 61% 42% 29% 27% 27% 50% 67% 67% 27% 39% 67%
i ai ai i ai abcgh abcdgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh
539 221 77 37 12 13 9 2 9 97 17 49 43 57 33 80 66 100 113
26% 32% 17% 25% 29% 38% 13% 32% 33% 28% 22% 26% 27% 31% 24% 30% 25% 29% 28%
bf b f bf
254 65 51 7 3 3 8 1 * 52 15 44 42 18 8 10 58 61 19
12% 9% 12% 5% 7% 9% 11% 8% 2% 15% 19% 24% 27% 10% 6% 4% 22% 18% 5%
c ac defi defi defhi fi defi defi
92 16 16 2 * - 1 - - 32 11 25 18 12 4 - 36 29 4
4% 2% 4% 2% * - 1% - - 9% 15% 13% 11% 6% 3% - 14% 9% 1%
abcdf defhi defi efi fi f defhi efi
29 3 5 2 - * - - - 10 4 6 10 2 * - 10 11 *
1% * 1% 1% - 1% - - - 3% 5% 3% 6% 1% * - 4% 3% *
a defi efi defi efi efi
55 2 13 1 - * 3 - 1 11 7 13 1 5 - - 20 7 -
3% * 3% * - * 4% - 4% 3% 10% 7% 1% 3% - - 8% 2% -
a ac a cdefhi cefhi efi cdefhi ei
1649 616 356 135 39 30 59 7 26 244 39 98 87 149 127 260 137 236 386
79% 88% 81% 92% 93% 90% 84% 92% 94% 70% 51% 53% 55% 80% 91% 96% 52% 69% 94%
bi i bi bi i abcgh abcdgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh
121 19 22 4 * * 1 - - 41 15 31 27 13 4 - 46 41 4
6% 3% 5% 3% * 1% 1% - - 12% 20% 17% 17% 7% 3% - 18% 12% 1%
a abcdf defhi defi defi fi f defhi efi
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QCFWC1_9. Care workers should be entitled to decent terms and conditions: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? 'Key

Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 15th - 17th May 2020

Male
Region Social grade
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
*a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2079 12 85 106 50 84 51 93 67 91 136 71 156 854 538 464
2079 32 87 101 47 69 47 98 70 87 130 105 142 849 543 472
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1109 15 44 53 14 32 25 30 37 a7 54 60 69 396 216 264
53% 47% 51% 53% 31% 46% 53% 31% 53% 54% 42% 57% 48% 47% 40% 56%
dg dg g dg dg dg dgj dg dg a
539 10 22 22 16 19 13 36 19 17 42 28 35 234 150 129
26% 30% 26% 22% 34% 28% 27% 37% 27% 20% 32% 26% 25% 28% 28% 27%
cilm i
254 4 15 14 5 10 2 18 8 15 17 8 22 116 101 37
12% 12% 18% 14% 10% 14% 5% 18% 11% 18% 13% 7% 15% 14% 19% 8%
f fk f b
92 3 2 6 5 3 5 8 6 7 8 5 11 59 47 22
4% 11% 2% 6% 10% 4% 11% 8% 8% 8% 6% 5% 8% 7% 9% 5%
b b
29 - - 2 * 3 2 * 1 * 6 2 5 20 14 8
1% - - 2% 1% 5% 3% * 1% 1% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2%
b b
55 - 3 3 6 3 * 5 - - 3 3 * 23 15 12
3% - 4% 3% 14% 4% 1% 5% - - 3% 3% * 3% 3% 3%
| bcefhijkim | il
1649 24 66 75 30 51 38 66 56 65 96 87 104 631 366 393
79% 7% 76% 75% 65% 74% 80% 68% 80% 74% 74% 83% 73% 74% 67% 83%
dg a
121 3 2 8 5 6 7 8 6 7 14 8 16 79 61 30
6% 11% 2% 8% 11% 8% 14% 9% 9% 8% 11% 7% 12% 9% 11% 6%
b b b b b b
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_9. Care workers should be entitled to decent terms and conditions: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? 'Key
workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Male Female
2019 Past Vote Age
The
Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not NET: NET: NET:
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+
a b c d *e f *g *h i a b c d e f g h i
2079 356 213 63 31 14 38 3 11 165 210 217 200 173 174 103 427 373 277
2079 379 172 71 28 11 38 2 21 170 155 174 175 182 168 210 329 357 379
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1109 190 87 46 18 8 25 2 11 69 61 70 91 121 120 167 130 212 287
53% 50% 50% 66% 62% 66% 65% 100% 51% 41% 39% 40% 52% 67% 71% 79% 40% 59% 76%
i abi i i abg abcg abcgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
539 136 40 17 9 3 5 - 9 34 43 47 51 40 43 38 89 90 80
26% 36% 23% 24% 32% 31% 14% - 41% 20% 28% 27% 29% 22% 25% 18% 27% 25% 21%
bfi f
254 44 25 4 2 - 4 - * 30 26 43 22 16 4 6 69 38 10
12% 11% 14% 5% 6% - 11% - 2% 18% 16% 25% 13% 9% 3% 3% 21% 11% 3%
c defhi acdefhi efi ei cdefhi efi
92 6 13 2 * - 1 - - 25 12 6 5 - 1 - 18 5 1
4% 2% 8% 3% * - 2% - - 15% 8% 3% 3% - 1% - 5% 1% *
a abcdf cdefhi di di defhi
29 3 4 1 - * - - - 8 * 2 4 1 - - 3 5 -
1% 1% 2% 2% - 3% - - - 5% * 1% 2% * - - 1% 1% -
a i
55 * 4 * - - 3 - 1 5 14 6 3 5 1 - 20 8 1
3% * 2% * - - 8% - 6% 3% 9% 4% 2% 3% * - 6% 2% *
a ac a bedefhi ei i cefhi i
1649 326 126 64 26 11 30 2 19 103 104 116 142 161 163 205 220 303 367
79% 86% 73% 90% 93% 97% 79% 100% 92% 60% 67% 67% 81% 88% 97% 97% 67% 85% 97%
bi i bi bi i abg abg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
121 9 17 3 * * 1 - - 33 12 8 8 1 1 - 20 9 1
6% 2% 10% 5% * 3% 2% - - 19% 8% 5% 5% * 1% - 6% 3% *
a abcdf defhi defi defi defhi i
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_9. Care workers should be entitled to decent terms and conditions: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? 'Key
workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 15th - 17th May 2020

Female
Region Social grade
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
*a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2079 14 82 130 42 101 68 89 82 98 157 68 146 913 605 472
2079 31 89 131 38 100 54 82 77 92 153 88 130 891 609 455
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1109 27 53 79 26 65 35 53 27 50 98 38 79 514 347 283
53% 89% 60% 60% 69% 65% 64% 65% 35% 55% 64% 43% 60% 58% 57% 62%
hk hk hk hk hk hk h hk hk hk
539 2 21 39 6 25 13 10 32 19 30 33 30 224 152 108
26% 7% 23% 30% 16% 25% 25% 12% 42% 20% 20% 38% 23% 25% 25% 24%
gj g g bdefgijim dgijlm g g
254 - 11 10 5 8 3 9 14 18 10 11 16 102 81 35
12% - 13% 8% 14% 8% 6% 11% 19% 20% 6% 12% 12% 11% 13% 8%
cefj cefim b
92 1 * 1 - * 1 6 1 4 3 3 3 20 13 10
4% 4% 1% * - * 2% 7% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
bcehjlm
29 - - 1 - - - * * - 2 - 3 7 4 3
1% - - 1% - - - * * - 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1%
55 - 3 1 - 3 2 3 2 1 10 3 - 23 12 16
3% - 3% 1% - 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 6% 4% - 3% 2% 4%
| | | | cilm | |
1649 29 74 118 33 90 48 63 59 69 128 71 108 739 499 391
79% 96% 83% 90% 86% 89% 89% 7% 7% 75% 84% 81% 83% 83% 82% 86%
ghim ghi i
121 1 * 2 - * 1 6 1 4 5 3 6 28 17 13
6% 4% 1% 1% - * 2% 8% 1% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
bcehm
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_9. Care workers should be entitled to decent terms and conditions: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? 'Key

workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.
BASE: All respondents

Female
2019 Past Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d *e f *g *h i
Unweighted Total 2079 300 304 72 12 15 30 5 5 202
Total 2079 322 270 7 14 23 32 5 7 178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 1109 204 192 52 10 10 25 2 6 77
53% 63% 71% 67% 70% 44% 78% 43% 94% 43%
i ai i i
Somewhat agree 539 86 37 20 3 9 4 2 * 64
26% 27% 14% 26% 23% 42% 12% 46% 6% 36%
b b abf
Neither agree nor disagree 254 21 26 4 1 3 3 1 - 22
12% 7% 10% 5% 7% 13% 10% 12% - 12%
a
Somewhat disagree 92 9 3 1 - - - - - 7
4% 3% 1% 1% - - - - - 4%
b
Strongly disagree 29 1 2 * - - - - - 2
1% * 1% 1% - - - - - 1%
Don't know 55 1 9 * - * - - - 6
3% * 3% 1% - 1% - - - 4%
a a
Net: Agree 1649 290 230 72 13 19 29 5 7 141
79% 90% 85% 93% 93% 86% 90% 88% 100% 79%
i i
Net: Disagree 121 10 5 1 - - - - - 9
6% 3% 2% 1% - - - - - 5%
b
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_10. The government prioritised care homes enough at the beginning of the Coronavirus pandemic: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the
following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Overall
Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2079 1002 1077 314 419 375 354 368 249 733 729 617
Total 2079 1015 1064 231 360 333 368 308 480 590 701 788
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 225 100 125 33 48 46 34 37 27 81 80 64
11% 10% 12% 14% 13% 14% 9% 12% 6% 14% 11% 8%
dfi fi fi fi dfi fi
Somewhat agree 306 154 152 52 70 63 49 41 31 121 113 72
15% 15% 14% 22% 19% 19% 13% 13% 6% 21% 16% 9%
defhi defi defi fi fi defhi fi
Neither agree nor disagree 473 267 206 42 90 75 85 58 122 132 160 180
23% 26% 19% 18% 25% 23% 23% 19% 25% 22% 23% 23%
b ae ae
Somewhat disagree 426 213 213 41 57 57 85 71 115 98 143 186
21% 21% 20% 18% 16% 17% 23% 23% 24% 17% 20% 24%
bcg bcg bcg abcg
Strongly disagree 571 247 325 40 73 82 104 99 174 112 185 274
27% 24% 31% 17% 20% 25% 28% 32% 36% 19% 26% 35%
a ag abg abcgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
Don't know 78 34 43 23 23 9 11 2 10 46 20 12
4% 3% 4% 10% 6% 3% 3% 1% 2% 8% 3% 2%
cdefhi cdefhi e e cdefhi e
Net: Agree 531 253 278 85 117 109 83 78 58 203 192 136
26% 25% 26% 37% 33% 33% 23% 25% 12% 34% 27% 17%
defhi defi defi fi fi defhi fi
Net: Disagree 998 460 538 80 130 139 189 170 289 210 328 460
48% 45% 51% 35% 36% 42% 51% 55% 60% 36% 47% 58%
a g abcg abcgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_10. The government prioritised care homes enough at the beginning of the Coronavirus pandemic: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the

following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Overall
Region Social grade
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% *a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2079 26 167 236 92 185 119 182 149 189 293 139 302 1767 1143 936
Total 2079 62 175 232 85 169 101 179 147 179 282 194 272 1740 1152 927
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 225 4 21 36 7 13 12 10 15 21 34 9 42 187 135 91
11% 7% 12% 16% 9% 8% 12% 6% 10% 12% 12% 5% 15% 11% 12% 10%
gk egkm gk gk gk egkm gk
Somewhat agree 306 3 22 36 8 30 14 21 29 29 37 36 42 267 178 128
15% 4% 12% 15% 10% 18% 14% 12% 19% 16% 13% 19% 15% 15% 15% 14%
dg
Neither agree nor disagree 473 13 35 49 25 39 23 58 37 47 55 31 60 401 260 213
23% 21% 20% 21% 29% 23% 22% 32% 25% 26% 20% 16% 22% 23% 23% 23%
jk bejkim k
Somewhat disagree 426 17 28 35 12 47 24 29 38 37 57 57 47 358 244 182
21% 27% 16% 15% 14% 28% 23% 16% 26% 21% 20% 29% 17% 21% 21% 20%
bcdgjlm bedgl bedgjlm c
Strongly disagree 571 25 58 72 30 32 22 53 22 42 85 53 78 467 301 270
27% 40% 33% 31% 35% 19% 22% 29% 15% 23% 30% 27% 29% 27% 26% 29%
efhi eh efhi eh eh h eh eh
Don't know 78 - 11 5 3 8 6 9 7 4 14 8 3 60 34 44
4% - 6% 2% 3% 4% 6% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4% 1% 3% 3% 5%
cl | cl | | | | a
Net: Agree 531 7 43 72 15 43 27 31 43 50 71 45 84 455 312 219
26% 11% 24% 31% 18% 26% 26% 17% 29% 28% 25% 23% 31% 26% 27% 24%
dg g g g dg g
Net: Disagree 998 42 86 106 41 79 45 81 60 79 142 110 125 824 546 452
48% 67% 49% 46% 49% 47% 45% 45% 41% 44% 50% 57% 46% 47% 47% 49%
cghilm
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_10. The government prioritised care homes enough at the beginning of the Coronavirus pandemic: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the
following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Overall Male
2019 Past Vote Age
The
Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not NET: NET: NET:
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+
a b c d *e f *g *h i a b c d e f g h i
2079 656 517 135 43 29 68 8 16 367 104 202 175 181 194 146 306 356 340
2079 701 442 147 42 34 70 8 27 348 76 186 158 186 139 270 262 344 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
225 84 58 12 5 1 10 - 2 33 15 27 20 8 15 15 42 28 30
11% 12% 13% 8% 11% 3% 15% - 6% 9% 20% 15% 13% 4% 11% 5% 16% 8% 7%
defhi dfhi dfi d dfhi
306 124 56 9 5 3 2 * 1 73 16 37 34 34 13 18 53 69 32
15% 18% 13% 6% 11% 8% 3% 5% 5% 21% 22% 20% 22% 19% 9% 7% 20% 20% 8%
bef cf bef efi efi efi efi efi efi
473 207 74 13 11 3 11 1 1 65 17 41 52 46 23 88 58 98 111
23% 29% 17% 9% 27% 9% 16% 14% 3% 19% 23% 22% 33% 25% 17% 33% 22% 28% 27%
bcfi c c c beg beg e e
426 167 62 42 9 12 7 1 9 72 11 36 16 52 37 61 47 68 98
21% 24% 14% 29% 22% 36% 10% 9% 32% 21% 15% 19% 10% 28% 27% 23% 18% 20% 24%
bf bf bf [ acgh acg c [ c ac
571 110 177 69 12 13 35 3 14 85 10 30 31 42 50 84 40 73 133
27% 16% 40% 47% 29% 38% 50% 40% 50% 24% 13% 16% 20% 23% 36% 31% 15% 21% 33%
ai adi a adi a g abcdgh abcgh abcdgh
78 8 16 3 - 2 5 2 1 20 6 15 5 4 1 4 21 9 5
4% 1% 4% 2% - 6% % 32% 4% 6% 8% 8% 3% 2% 1% 2% 8% 3% 1%
a a a defhi defhi cdefhi
531 209 114 20 9 4 12 * 3 105 31 64 54 42 28 33 95 97 61
26% 30% 26% 14% 22% 11% 18% 5% 12% 30% 41% 35% 34% 23% 20% 12% 36% 28% 15%
cf c cf defhi defi defi fi defhi efi
998 277 239 111 21 25 42 4 22 157 21 66 47 94 87 145 88 141 232
48% 40% 54% 75% 51% 74% 59% 49% 81% 45% 28% 36% 30% 51% 63% 54% 33% 41% 57%
ai abdfi ai abcgh abcdgh abcgh acg abcgh
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_10. The government prioritised care homes enough at the beginning of the Coronavirus pandemic: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the

following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree
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Male
Region Social grade
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
*a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2079 12 85 106 50 84 51 93 67 91 136 71 156 854 538 464
2079 32 87 101 47 69 47 98 70 87 130 105 142 849 543 472
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
225 - 9 12 6 7 6 7 5 14 12 4 20 85 55 45
11% - 10% 11% 12% 9% 12% 7% 8% 16% 9% 4% 14% 10% 10% 9%
k k
306 * 14 18 3 12 6 10 11 16 22 17 26 133 89 65
15% 1% 16% 18% 7% 17% 13% 10% 15% 18% 17% 16% 18% 16% 16% 14%
d
473 9 23 23 14 17 12 39 13 21 32 25 38 223 141 126
23% 28% 26% 23% 31% 25% 25% 40% 19% 24% 25% 24% 27% 26% 26% 27%
cehijkim
426 10 13 18 3 13 14 18 27 16 22 34 26 177 126 87
21% 33% 14% 18% 6% 18% 29% 18% 39% 19% 17% 32% 18% 21% 23% 19%
d d bd d bcdegijim d bcdegjlm d d
571 12 24 25 18 17 9 20 12 19 37 22 31 202 116 130
27% 38% 28% 25% 38% 24% 19% 20% 18% 22% 28% 21% 22% 24% 21% 28%
fghikim a
78 = 5 5 3 4 1 5 1 2 5 3 1 29 15 19
4% - 5% 5% 6% 6% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4%
| | |
531 * 23 29 9 18 12 16 16 29 34 21 46 219 144 109
26% 1% 26% 29% 19% 27% 25% 17% 23% 33% 26% 20% 32% 26% 27% 23%
9 g g
998 22 36 44 21 29 23 38 40 36 59 56 57 378 242 218
48% 71% 42% 43% 44% 42% 48% 38% 56% 41% 45% 53% 40% 45% 45% 46%
gl
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_10. The government prioritised care homes enough at the beginning of the Coronavirus pandemic: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the
following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Male Female
2019 Past Vote Age
The
Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not NET: NET: NET:
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+
a b c d *e f *g *h i a b c d e f g h i
2079 356 213 63 31 14 38 3 11 165 210 217 200 173 174 103 427 373 277
2079 379 172 71 28 11 38 2 21 170 155 174 175 182 168 210 329 357 379
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
225 47 18 5 4 1 3 - - 12 19 21 26 26 22 12 40 52 34
11% 12% 11% % 13% 9% 9% - - 7% 12% 12% 15% 14% 13% 6% 12% 14% 9%
f f fi
306 68 30 6 * 2 2 - 1 33 35 32 29 15 27 13 68 44 40
15% 18% 17% 8% 2% 19% 5% - 5% 19% 23% 19% 17% 8% 16% 6% 21% 12% 11%
cdf d cdf dfhi dfhi df df dfhi
473 126 34 8 9 1 8 * - 37 25 49 24 39 35 34 74 63 69
23% 33% 20% 12% 31% 10% 21% 21% - 22% 16% 28% 14% 21% 21% 16% 23% 18% 18%
bci c acfhi c c
426 87 20 25 8 2 4 - 7 40 30 21 42 34 34 54 50 75 88
21% 23% 12% 35% 27% 16% 12% - 36% 24% 19% 12% 24% 18% 20% 26% 15% 21% 23%
b abf b b b bg b bg bg bg
571 a7 64 25 8 4 17 2 11 40 30 43 51 62 49 91 72 112 140
27% 12% 37% 35% 27% 35% 45% 79% 53% 24% 19% 25% 29% 34% 29% 43% 22% 31% 37%
ai a a ai a a abg a abcegh ag abg
78 4 5 2 - 1 3 - 1 9 17 8 4 7 1 6 25 11 7
4% 1% 3% 3% - 12% 8% - 6% 5% 11% 5% 2% 4% 1% 3% 8% 3% 2%
a a bedefhi e cehi
531 115 48 10 4 3 5 - 1 44 54 53 55 41 49 25 107 96 75
26% 30% 28% 15% 15% 28% 14% - 5% 26% 35% 31% 31% 22% 29% 12% 33% 27% 20%
cf c dfhi fi dfi f fi dfi fi
998 134 85 50 15 6 22 2 19 80 59 63 92 95 83 145 122 188 228
48% 35% 49% 70% 54% 51% 57% 79% 89% 47% 38% 36% 53% 52% 49% 69% 37% 53% 60%
a abi a a a abg abg abg  abcdegh abg abeg
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_10. The government prioritised care homes enough at the beginning of the Coronavirus pandemic: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the

following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Female
Region Social grade
Northern Yorkshire & West East Net:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humberside Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% *a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2079 14 82 130 42 101 68 89 82 98 157 68 146 913 605 472
Total 2079 31 89 131 38 100 54 82 7 92 153 88 130 891 609 455
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 225 4 12 25 2 6 7 4 9 8 22 5 22 102 79 46
11% 15% 14% 19% 4% 6% 13% 4% 12% 8% 14% 6% 17% 11% 13% 10%
g degikm g degk g
Somewhat agree 306 2 8 18 5 18 8 11 18 13 15 19 16 134 89 63
15% 7% 9% 14% 13% 18% 15% 14% 23% 14% 10% 22% 12% 15% 15% 14%
bjl bj
Neither agree nor disagree 473 4 13 26 11 22 11 19 24 26 23 6 22 178 119 87
23% 14% 14% 20% 28% 22% 20% 23% 32% 28% 15% 7% 17% 20% 20% 19%
k k k k k bjkim bjkl k k
Somewhat disagree 426 6 16 16 9 34 10 11 11 21 34 23 22 181 118 95
21% 21% 18% 12% 23% 34% 18% 13% 14% 22% 23% 26% 17% 20% 19% 21%
bcfghjim c c cg c
Strongly disagree 571 13 34 46 12 15 13 33 10 23 49 31 47 265 185 140
27% 43% 38% 35% 32% 15% 23% 40% 12% 25% 32% 35% 36% 30% 30% 31%
ehi eh eh efhim h eh eh eh eh
Don't know 78 - 7 - - 4 5 4 5 2 10 5 2 31 18 25
4% - 7% - - 4% 10% 5% 7% 3% 6% 5% 1% 4% 3% 5%
cl c cdilm c cl cl c c a
Net: Agree 531 7 20 43 7 25 15 15 27 21 37 24 38 236 168 109
26% 22% 22% 33% 17% 25% 28% 18% 35% 23% 24% 27% 29% 27% 28% 24%
g dg
Net: Disagree 998 20 50 63 21 50 23 44 20 43 83 54 68 446 304 234
48% 64% 56% 48% 55% 50% 42% 53% 26% 47% 54% 61% 53% 50% 50% 51%
h h h h h h h h th h h
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Attitudes Towards Care and Key Workers

QCFWC1_10. The government prioritised care homes enough at the beginning of the Coronavirus pandemic: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the
following statements? 'Key workers' - refers to people that have kept working on the frontline during the Coronavirus pandemic.

BASE: All respondents

Female
2019 Past Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d *e f *g *h i
Unweighted Total 2079 300 304 72 12 15 30 5 5 202
Total 2079 322 270 7 14 23 32 5 7 178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 225 38 39 7 1 - 7 - 2 21
11% 12% 15% 9% 8% - 22% - 26% 12%
Somewhat agree 306 56 26 3 4 1 * * * 40
15% 17% 10% 4% 31% 3% * 7% 6% 23%
bcf bcef
Neither agree nor disagree 473 81 40 5 2 2 3 1 1 28
23% 25% 15% 6% 17% 9% 10% 12% 12% 16%
bci c
Somewhat disagree 426 81 42 17 1 11 2 1 1 32
21% 25% 15% 23% 10% 47% 7% 13% 18% 18%
bf
Strongly disagree 571 62 112 44 5 9 18 1 2 45
27% 19% 42% 57% 34% 39% 55% 23% 38% 25%
ai abi ai
Don't know 78 4 11 * - 1 2 2 - 12
4% 1% 4% 1% - 2% 6% 46% - 6%
a ac
Net: Agree 531 94 65 10 5 1 7 * 2 61
26% 29% 24% 13% 39% 3% 22% 7% 32% 34%
c c bc
Net: Disagree 998 143 154 61 6 19 20 2 4 78
48% 44% 57% 80% 44% 86% 62% 36% 56% 43%
ai abi
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